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1                       TITLE SHEET

 

SHEET NUMBER                 SHEET   

              

                        INDEX OF SHEETS 

INDEX OF SHEETS

TITLESTD.NO.

REFERENCE HEREBY ARE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS:

- RALEIGH, N. C., DATED JANUARY 16, 2024 ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT AND BY

CONTRACTS STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT - N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY STANDARDS AS APPEAR IN "ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS" 

                                                    REV. 

EFF. 01-16-20242024 ROADWAY ENGLISH STANDARD DRAWINGS                          

W-5704E

CROSS-SECTIONSX-1 THRU X-54

CROSS-SECTION SUMMARY SHEETX-0A THRU X-0B

CROSS-SECTION INDEXX-0

UTILITY BY OTHERS PLANSUO-1 THRU UO-8

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PLANSUC-1 THRU UC-17

SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS PLANSSCP-1 THRU SCP-9

SIGNAL PLANSSIG-1.0 THRU SIG-10.3

SIGNING PLANSSIGN-1 THRU SIGN-7

EROSION CONTROL PLANSEC-1 THRU EC-17

PAVEMENT MARKING PLANSPMP-1 THRU PMP-6

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLANSTMP-1 THRU TMP-15

RIGHT OF WAY SHEETSRW01 THRU RW10 

PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS4 THRU 16

PARCEL INDEX SHEETS3P-1 

GEOTECHNICAL SUMMARIES3G-1

DRAINAGE SUMMARY SHEETS3D-1 THRU 3D-4

ROADWAY SUMMARIES3B-1

DRAINAGE DETAILS 2D-1

SPECIAL DETAILS2C-1 THRU 2C-5

ROADWAY DETAILS2B-1 

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL SECTIONS2A-1 THRU 2A-3

CONVENTIONAL PLAN SHEET SYMBOLS 1B

INDEX OF SHEETS, GENERAL NOTES, AND STANDARD DRAWINGS1A

TITLE SHEET 01                     

DRAINAGE DITCHES WITH CLASS 'B' RIP RAP876.04

GUIDE FOR RIP RAP AT PIPE OUTLETS876.02

RIP RAP IN CHANNELS AND DITCHES876.01

GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION862.02

GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT (Use Detail in Lieu of Standards for Sheet 6 of 15)862.01

CONCRETE ISLANDS852.01

CURB RAMP848.06

STREET TURNOUT848.04

DRIVEWAY TURNOUT - RADIUS TYPE848.02

CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND CURB & GUTTER846.01

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE STEPS840.66

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (FLUSH WITH SLAB FOR OPEN THROAT CATCH BASIN)840.55

BRICK JUNCTION BOX - 12" THRU 66" PIPE840.32

CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX - 12" THRU 66" PIPE840.31

BRICK GRATED DROP INLET TYPE 'D' - 12" THRU 36" PIPE840.28

FRAMES AND NARROW SLOT SAG GRATES840.24

CONCRETE GRATED DROP INLET TYPE 'D' - 12" THRU 36" PIPE840.19

DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATES - FOR USE WITH STD. DWG 840.14 AND 840.15840.16

BRICK DROP INLET - 12" THRU 30" PIPE840.15

CONCRETE DROP INLET - 12" THRU 30" PIPE840.14

FRAME, GRATES AND HOOD - FOR USE ON STANDARD CATCH BASIN840.03

CONCRETE CATCH BASIN - 12" THRU 54" PIPE840.02

BRICK CATCH BASIN - 12" THRU 54" PIPE840.01

CONCRETE BASE PAD FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES840.00

PRECAST ENDWALLS - 12" THRU 72" PIPE 90 SKEW838.80

NOTES FOR REINFORCED BRICK ENDWALL - STD. DWG 838.51 THRU 838.70838.75

REINFORCED BRICK ENDWALL - FOR SINGLE 54" PIPE 90 SKEW838.51

NOTES FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE ENDWALL - STD. DWG 838.21 THRU 838.40838.45

REINFORCED CONCRETE ENDWALL - FOR SINGLE 54" PIPE 90 SKEW838.21

BRICK ENDWALL FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE PIPE CULVERTS - 17"x13" THRU 71"x47" ARCH 90 SKEW838.14

BRICK ENDWALL FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE PIPE CULVERTS - 15" THRU 48" PIPE 90 SKEW838.11

CONCRETE ENDWALL FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE PIPE CULVERTS - 17"x13" THRU 71"x47" ARCH 90 SKEW838.04

CONCRETE ENDWALL FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE PIPE CULVERTS - 15" THRU 48" PIPE 90 SKEW838.01

SUBSURFACE DRAIN815.02

DIVISION 8 - INCIDENTALS

PAVEMENT REPAIRS654.01

DIVISION 6 - ASPHALT BASES AND PAVEMENTS

METHOD OF SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION - HIGH SIDE OF SUPERELEVATED CURVE - METHOD I560.01

DIVISION 5 - SUBGRADE, BASES AND SHOULDERS

DRIVEWAY PIPE CONSTRUCTION310.10

METHOD OF PIPE INSTALLATION (USE DETAILS IN LIEU OF STANDARDS FOR SHEETS 1 AND 2 OF 2)300.01

DIVISION 3 - PIPE CULVERTS

METHOD OF GRADING SIGHT DISTANCE AT INTERSECTIONS225.06

METHOD OF OBTAINING SUPERELEVATION - TWO LANE PAVEMENT225.04

GUIDE FOR GRADING SUBGRADE - SECONDARY AND LOCAL225.02

METHOD OF CLEARING - METHOD III200.03

DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK

CONSTRUCT ALL CURB RAMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. 848.06.

CURB RAMPS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS.

CURB RAMPS:

 

ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PLACED BY OTHERS. 

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS:

EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  

ANY RELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY OTHERS, 

JOHNSTON COUNTY (WATER & SEWER) - MICHAEL KEEN

PNG (GAS) - JOEL SMITH

UTILIPLEX (TELECOM) - ROCCO DISANTO

CONTERRA (TELECOM) - CHRIS FARR

SPECTRUM (TELECOM) - ROBERT DABROWSKI

CENTURYLINK (TELECOM) - KEVIN GOODWIN

DUKE ENERGY (POWER) -  JAMES RICHARDSON

UTILITY OWNERS ON THIS PROJECT ARE: 

UTILITIES:

"EXTRA WORK" IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 104-7.   

SHORING REQUIRED FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC WILL BE PAID FOR AS 

TEMPORARY SHORING:

CONSULT WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO ORDERING GUARDRAIL MATERIAL.

CONSTRUCTION AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD

THE GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS MAY BE ADJUSTED DURING 

GUARDRAIL:  

USING THE RADII NOTED ON PLANS.  

STREET RETURNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 848.04

STREET TURNOUT:  

BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 

FOOT RADII OR RADII AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  LOCATIONS OF DRIVES WILL

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. 848.02 USING 3

DRIVEWAYS:  

  

815.02 AND DETAILS IN PLANS AT LOCATIONS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  

SUBSURFACE DRAINS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 

SUBSURFACE DRAINS:

FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEMS INVOLVED. 

THIS PROJECT. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE

SUITABLE CONNECTIONS WITH ALL ROADS, STREETS, AND DRIVES ENTERING

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO DO ALL NECESSARY WORK TO PROVIDE

SIDE ROADS:  

OF SUPERELEVATED CURVES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 560.01

ASPHALT, EARTH, AND CONCRETE SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION ON THE HIGH SIDE

SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION:  

SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL SECTIONS.   

THE PLANS. SUPERELEVATION IS TO BE REVOLVED ABOUT THE GRADE POINTS

STD. NO. 225.04 USING THE RATE OF SUPERELEVATION AND RUNOFF SHOWN ON

ALL CURVES ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE SUPERELEVATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SUPERELEVATION:  

ESTABLISHED BY METHOD III.

CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THE LIMITS 

CLEARING:  

DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ORDER TO SECURE A PROPER TIE-IN.

MAY BE ADJUSTED AT THEIR BEGINNING AND ENDING AND AT STRUCTURES AS

SURFACING AT GRADE POINTS SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL SECTIONS.  GRADE LINES

THE GRADE LINES SHOWN DENOTE THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED 

GRADING AND SURFACING:  

GRADE LINE:

         ROCK BLASTING PROVISION.
         SEE SECTION 220 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND IF APPLICABLE, 
         -Y8- 12+25 - 14+25.  BLASTING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR EXCAVATION ON THE PROJECT.
         545+25 - 545+75, 546+25 - 549+25, -TRAIL2- 121+00 - 122+00, 122+50 - 124+82,
         ROCK IS ANTICIPATED BETWEEN -L- Sta. 438+75 - 439+25, 542+25 - 542+75,
ROCK
     
         CONSTRUCT ALL CURB RAMPS ACCORDANCE WITH STD 848.06.
         CURB RAMPS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS.

CURB RAMPS

         ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PLACED BY OTHERS.  

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS:  

         AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  
         ANY RELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY OTHERS, EXCEPT 

CAROLINA WATER SERVICE INC., OF NC (WATER) - TRAVIS DUPREE
TOWN OF MOORESVILLE (WATER/SEWER) - ALLISON KRAFT
CITY OF HICKORY (WATER) - CAROLINE CONE
AQUA (WATER/SEWER) - KYLE MCKAY

WINDSTREAM (COMMUNICATIONS) - MITCHELL BELK
VERIZON WIRELESS (COMMUNICATIONS) - TANIA FUSCO
TDS COMMUNICATIONS (COMMUNICATIONS) - JIMBO MELTON
SPECTRUM (COMMUNICATIONS) - JACOB MYERS
SEGRA (COMMUNICATIONS) - ROBERT ROBINSON
NCDOT FIBER (COMMUNICATIONS) - NCDOT
MCI/VERIZON (COMMUNICATIONS) - STEVEN RUIZ
LEVEL 3 (LUMEN) (COMMUNICATIONS) - WANITA BRENES
ENERGY UNITED EMC (POWER) - NATHAN TEETER
DUKENET (COMMUNICATIONS) - RONALD MAYORGA
DUKE (TRANSMISSION/POWER) - TAYLOR GEORGE
DUKE (DISTRIBUTION/POWER) - STEVE FERRELL
DUKE (LIGHTING/POWER) - NCDOT
DOMINION ENERGY (GAS) - JAMES MCHOUELL
CONTERRA ULTRA BROADBAND (COMMUNICATIONS) - KIM BROWN
BRIGHTSPEED (COMMUNICATIONS) - KEVIN GODWIN, JARVIS JONES
AT&T (COMMUNICATIONS) - STEVE MODE

 
           UTILITY OWNERS ON THIS PROJECT ARE 

UTILITIES:  

         AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  
         ANY RELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY OTHERS, EXCEPT 

         APPROACHING A BRIDGE.  
         SECTION PRIOR TO SETTING OF THE SLOPE STAKES FOR THE EMBANKMENT OR EXCAVATION 
         THE ENGINEER SHALL CHECK THE STRUCTURE END BENT PLANS, DETAILS, AND CROSS-

END BENTS:  
           
         WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT PRICE FOR "TEMPORARY SHORING".
         SHORING REQUIRED FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS 

TEMPORARY SHORING:  

         WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO ORDERING GUARDRAIL MATERIAL.
         CONSTRUCTION AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONSULT
         THE GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS MAY BE ADJUSTED DURING 

GUARDRAIL:  

         THE RADII NOTED ON PLANS.  
         STREET RETURNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 848.04 USING 

STREET TURNOUT:  

         WILL BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  
         USING 3 FOOT RADII OR RADII AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  LOCATIONS OF DRIVES
         DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. 848.02

DRIVEWAYS:  

         LOCATIONS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 
         SUBSURFACE DRAINS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 815.02 AT

SUBSURFACE DRAINS:  

         AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
         BERM DITCHES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 240.01 

BERM DITCHES:  

         INVOLVED.  
         THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEMS 
         SUITABLE CONNECTIONS WITH ALL ROADS, STREETS, AND DRIVES ENTERING THIS PROJECT.  
         THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO DO ALL NECESSARY WORK TO PROVIDE 

SIDE ROADS:  

         SUPERELEVATED CURVES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. NO. 560.01 AND 560.02.
         ASPHALT, EARTH, AND CONCRETE SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION ON THE HIGH SIDE OF

SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION:  

           ON THE TYPICAL SECTIONS.  
           ON THE PLANS. SUPERELEVATION IS TO BE REVOLVED ABOUT THE GRADE POINTS SHOWN 
         STD. NO. 225.04 AND 225.05 USING THE RATE OF SUPERELEVATION AND RUNOFF SHOWN 
         ALL CURVES ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE SUPERELEVATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SUPERELEVATION:  

         METHOD III.
         CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THE LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY 

CLEARING:  

         PROPER TIE-IN.  
         PLACED.  GRADE LINES MAY BE ADJUSTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ORDER TO SECURE A 
         ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SURVEY ON WHICH THE PROPOSED RESURFACING WILL BE 
         ARE SHOWN, THE PROFILES SHOWN DENOTE THE TOP ELEVATION OF THE EXISTING PAVEMENT 
         SURFACING AT GRADE POINTS SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL SECTIONS.  WHERE NO GRADE LINES 
         THE GRADE LINES SHOWN DENOTE THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED 

GRADING AND SURFACING OR RESURFACING AND WIDENING:  

     
                                                      REVISED:
GENERAL NOTES:                         2024 SPECIFICATIONS                         EFFECTIVE:    01-16-2024

Docusign Envelope ID: 34EA5D79-753B-4D7E-A86C-A0FD82AE3DE3

1/29/2026



Existing Edge of Pavement

Proposed Slope Stakes Cut

Existing Metal Guardrail

Existing Cable Guiderail

Proposed Guardrail

Equality Symbol

Pavement Removal

h

C

F

Existing Easement Line

HYDROLOGY:

Stream or Body of Water

Hydro, Pool or Reservoir

Flow Arrow

Disappearing Stream

Spring

;

z

v

W

K
Proposed Lateral, Tail, Head Ditch

False Sump

Proposed Cable Guiderail

MAJOR:

Bridge, Tunnel or Box Culvert

Bridge Wing Wall, Head Wall and End Wall

MINOR:

Head and End Wall

Pipe Culvert

Footbridge

Paved Ditch Gutter

UTILITIES:

ROADS AND RELATED FEATURES:

Existing Power Pole

Proposed Power Pole

P

Power Manhole

Power Line Tower

Power Transformer

Existing Joint Use Pole

Proposed Joint Use Pole

Existing Telephone Pole

Proposed Telephone Pole

Telephone Manhole

Telephone Pedestal

R

}

T

p

Q

l

]

/

b

H-Frame Pole O O

POWER:

TELEPHONE:

Telephone Cell Tower

WATER:

Water Manhole

Water Meter

Water Valve

Water Hydrant

4

I

H

a

TV:

TV Pedestal

TV Tower

U/G TV Cable Hand Hole

|

I
]

GAS:

Gas Valve

Gas Meter n

c

SANITARY SEWER:

Sanitary Sewer Manhole

Sanitary Sewer Cleanout

U/G Sanitary Sewer Line

d

o

A/G Water

Above Ground Gas Line
A/G Gas

Above Ground Sanitary Sewer
A/G Sanitary Sewer

MISCELLANEOUS:

Utility Pole O
F

S
3

Utility Pole with Base

Utility Located Object

Utility Traffic Signal Box

CONC

CONC WW

v

v

Drainage Box: Catch Basin, DI or JB

Storm Sewer

Storm Sewer Manhole m

U/G Tank; Water, Gas, Oil

A/G Tank; Water, Gas, Oil

BOUNDARIES AND PROPERTY:

State Line

County Line

Township Line

City Line

Reservation Line

Property Line

Existing Fence Line

Proposed Woven Wire Fence

Proposed Chain Link Fence

Proposed Barbed Wire Fence

g

F

123

Existing Wetland Boundary

Proposed Wetland Boundary

Existing Endangered Animal Boundary

Existing Endangered Plant Boundary

BUILDINGS AND OTHER CULTURE:

Area Outline

Gas Pump Vent or U/G Tank Cap

Church

School

Dam

Sign

Small Mine

Well

V

M

W
W

S

x

Foundation

S

Building

y

y

VEGETATION:

Single Tree X

Y

Vineyard

Single Shrub

Hedge

Woods Line

Orchard

Vineyard

RAILROADS:

Standard Gauge

RR Signal Milepost

Switch

RR Abandoned

RR Dismantled

S

FLOW

WLB

EIP

B

ECM

CONC HW

CB

CSX TRANSPORTATION

MILEPOST 35

SWITCH

Cemetery

EXISTING STRUCTURES:

Parcel / Sequence Number

E

AATUR

End of Information E.O.I.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

Abandoned According to Utility Records

WLB

EAB

EPB

R
W

C
A

E

TDE

PDE

PUE

S

P

P

T

T

TC

TC

T FO

T FO

W

W

TV

TV

TV FO

TV FO

G

G

SS

FSS

FSS

?UTL

Jurisdictional Stream JS

Buffer Zone 1

Buffer Zone 2

BZ 1

BZ 2

Wetland

TUE

DUE

AUE

CRProposed Curb Ramp

CONVENTIONAL  PLAN SHEET SYMBOLS

Underground Storage Tank, Approx. Loc.

Geoenvironmental Boring

HPBExisting Historic Property Boundary

P

T

TC

T FO

W

TV

TV FO

G

FSS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
Note: Not to Scale

UST

Contaminated Site: Known or Potential

Known Contamination Area: Soil

Potential Contamination Area: Soil

Known Contamination Area: Water

Potential Contamination Area: Water

Primary Horiz Control Point

Primary Horiz and Vert Control Point

Secondary Horiz and Vert Control Point

Vertical Benchmark

Computed Property Corner

RIGHT OF WAY & PROJECT CONTROL:

Existing Right of Way Monument

Proposed Right of Way Line

Existing Right of Way Line

     (Rebar and Cap)

Proposed Right of Way Monument

Proposed C/A Monument (Rebar and Cap)

Proposed Temporary Construction Easement

Proposed Temporary Drainage Easement

Proposed Permanent Drainage Easement

Existing Curb

Proposed Permanent Utility Easement

Proposed Temporary Utility Easement

Proposed Aerial Utility Easement

Proposed Slope Stakes Fill

Proposed Permanent Drainage/Utility Easement

Existing Permanent Easement Monument

     (Rebar and Cap)

Proposed Permanent Easement Monument

Existing C/A Monument

Proposed ROW and CA Line RW
CA

Existing Control of Access Line

Proposed Control of Access Line

U/G Telephone Cable Hand Hole

U/G Power Line (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Power Cable Hand Hole

U/G Power Line (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Power Line (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Telephone Cable (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Telephone Cable (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Telephone Cable (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Telephone Conduit (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Telephone Conduit (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Telephone Conduit (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Fiber Optics Cable (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Fiber Optics Cable (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Fiber Optics Cable (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Water Line (SUE - LOS B)*

Above Ground Water Line

U/G Water Line (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G TV Cable (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Water Line (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G TV Cable (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G TV Cable (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Fiber Optic Cable (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Fiber Optic Cable (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Fiber Optic Cable (SUE - LOS D)*

U/G Gas Line (SUE - LOS B)*

U/G Gas Line (SUE - LOS C)*

U/G Gas Line (SUE - LOS D)*

SS Force Main Line (SUE - LOS B)*

SS Force Main Line (SUE - LOS C)*

SS Force Main Line (SUE - LOS D)*

Utility Unknown U/G Line (SUE - LOS B)*

]

Existing Iron Pin (EIP)

Existing Concrete Monument (ECM)

* SUE - Subsurface Utility Engineering

LOS - Level of Service - A,B,C or D (Accuracy) 

U/G Power Line Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

U/G Telephone Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

SS Force Main Line Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

U/G Gas Line Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

U/G TV Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

U/G Water Line Test Hole (SUE - LOS A)*

     (Concrete)

Proposed Right of Way Monument

Proposed C/A Monument (Concrete)

9
/
1
0
/
2
0
2
1



PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

CL

CL

-L- SR 1700

-L- SR 1700

GRADE

POINT

4'

FDPS

GROUND

ORIGINAL

0.08

6"

GRADE

POINT

2'

GROUND

ORIGINAL

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 2

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1

R1 U

C2

6"

E1

W

U

C2 D1

W
VAR. (3:1 TO 4:1)

VAR. (
3:1 

TO 4
:1)

PROP. APPROX. 2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,
D1

TYPE I19.0C, AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 285 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

PROP. APPROX. 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,
D2

TYPE I19.0C, AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

PROP. VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,

D3
GREATER THAN 4" IN DEPTH.

TYPE I19.0C, AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 114 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" 

DEPTH, TO BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 2•" IN DEPTH OR

0.0250.025

PROP. VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C,

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 112 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" DEPTH. TO

BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED 2" IN DEPTH.
C3

C2

E1T

D2

FDPS

0.08
3:1

T

C2
D1

E1

VAR. (3:1
 TO 4:1)

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER ENGINEER

2A-1W-5704E

PAVEMENT DESIGN
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

E1

9•"

GRADE TO THIS LINE

GRADE TO THIS LINE

PROP. VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C,

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 114 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" DEPTH. TO

THAN 5•" IN DEPTH.

BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 3" IN DEPTH OR GREATERE2

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"8'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0"

0.025
0.025

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"

12'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 8'-0" 6'-0"

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"
6'-0"

4'-0"

D1

T

3:1

GROUND

ORIGINAL

FDPS

0.08
3:1

T

8'-0" 6'-0"

4'-0"

3:1

VAR. (3:1 TO 4:1)

2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER.

TO 12'-6"

VARIES 0'-0"

TO 28'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"

TO 23'-4"

VARIES 0'-0"

TO 23'-3"

VARIES 0'-0"

GRADE TO THIS LINE

"•9"•9

11"
FROM -L- STA.  71+00.00 TO 82+00.00
FROM -L- STA.  41+6500.00 TO 44+00.00 (MIRROR)

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 2:

FROM -L- STA.  82+00.00 TO 91+65.66
FROM -L- STA.  44+00.00 TO 71+00.00
FROM -L- STA.  13+00.00 TO 41+65.00

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1:

S*

FROM -L- STA.  71+00.00 TO 82+00.00 LT
CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:*

V2 MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. 2.5" DEPTH.

VARIABLE DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SEE STANDARD WEDGING DETAIL 1)
W  

EXISTING PAVEMENT.U

EARTH MATERIAL.T

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALKS

PROP. APPROX. 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C, 

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS. PER SQ. YD. IN EACH OF TWO 

LAYERS.
C2

PROP. APPROX. 1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C, 

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS. PER SQ. YD.C1

/// /// /// /// 

  

    

  

Detail Showing Method of Wedging

C SURVEY L

DETAIL 1

E2
D1 D3 E2

C1

U

C1

2.5" MIN.

4" MIN.

2.5" MIN.

4" MIN.

C3 C3
R1

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

PROP. APPROX. 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C,
E1

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

  

040774

III
 YENIAG .A DOOWR

O
N

J 6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE PAVEMENT EDGE SLOPES ARE 1:1 UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

R2 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

(FINAL PAVEMENT DESIGN)

V1 INCIDENTAL MILLING

D1

V2

D1

V2

T  EARTH MATERIAL

U  EXIST. PAVEMENT

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PAVEMENT EDGE SLOPES 1:1

D1  2.5" I19.0C

C3  VAR. S9.5C

W  WEDGING

D2  4" I19.0C

D3  VAR. I19.0C

E1  4" B25.0C

E2  VAR. B25.0C

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

(FINAL PAVEMENT DESIGN)

R1  2'-6" C & G

S  4" SIDEWALK

C2  3" S9.5C

C1  1.5" S9.5C

J  6" ABC

R2
 DRIVEWAY

 6" CONC.

V2  MILLING, 2.5"

V1  INC. MILLING

NOTE: MIRROR FOR END OF CONSTRUCTION

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
B
E

G
IN
 

O
R
 
E

N
D

USE DETAIL AS FOLLOWS:

U

INCIDENTAL MILLING DETAIL

C1"2
1

1

BY THE ENGINEER
AS DIRECTED

V1

-Y9- STA. 14+00.00 TO -Y9- STA  15+16.97

-Y8- STA. 20+00.00 TO -Y8- STA  21+00.00

-Y8- STA. 12+00.00 TO -Y8- STA  13+75.00

-Y7- STA. 24+75.00 TO -Y7- STA  25+82.48

-Y7- STA. 11+40.00 TO -Y7- STA  13+25.00

-Y6- STA. 15+57.55 TO -Y6- STA  16+00.00

-Y6- STA. 14+50.00 TO -Y6- STA  14+97.55

-Y4- STA. 13+25.00 TO -Y4- STA  14+50.00

-Y3- STA. 15+81.16 TO -Y3- STA  16+50.00

-Y3- STA. 15+00.00 TO -Y3- STA  15+37.16

-Y2- STA. 11+25.00 TO -Y2- STA  13+25.00

-Y1- STA. 14+50.00 TO -Y1- STA  14+93.61

-L- STA. 91+00.00 TO -L- STA  91+65.66

-L-  STA. 13+00.00 TO -L- STA. 14+25.00

MILLING AND OVERLAY FOR TIE-INS:

Docusign Envelope ID: CA287EF3-6215-44C6-8177-60C5BC1CFA83

1/26/20261/26/2026



SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER ENGINEER

2A-2W-5704E

PAVEMENT DESIGN
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

CL

FROM -Y1- STA.  14+50.00 TO 14+93.61

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 3:

U

T

POINT

GRADE

9•"

15'-0" 2'

6"

R1

12'-0" 2'-0"12' 3'3' 8'-0"

6"

-Y1- SR 2685

D1 D1

W W

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 3

U
T

T

POINT

GRADE

GRADE TO THIS LINE GRADE TO THIS LINE

8'-0"

4:1

VAR.  3
:1  T

O 4
:1

0.08 0.08 

9•"

CL

TO 12'-0"

VAR. 10'-0"

TO 12'-0"

VAR. 10'-0" 3'-0"3'-0"

4:1

VAR.  3
:1  T

O 4
:1

D1 D1

9•"

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 5

U
T

T

POINT

GRADE

GRADE TO THIS LINE GRADE TO THIS LINE

8'-0"

4:1

0.08 0.08 

9•"

TO 12'-0"

VAR. 11'-0"

TO 12'-0"

VAR. 11'-0" 6'-0"6'-0"

D1 D1

9•"

CL

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 4

FROM -Y4- STA.  10+34.00 TO 14+50.00

FROM -Y2- STA.  10+22.00 TO 13+25.00

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 4:

GRADE TO THIS LINE
GRADE TO THIS LINE

0.0250.025

E1 E1

E1E1

E1 E1

0.0250.025
0.025 0.025

0.025 0.025

-Y2-, -Y4-

TO 12'-0"

VAR. 0'-0"

T T

-Y3-, -Y5-, -Y6-, -Y9-

3:
1 M

AX.

VAR.  3
:1  T

O 4
:1 3:

1 M
AX.

3:
1 M

AX.

FROM -Y9- STA. 14+00.00 TO 15+16.97

FROM -Y6- STA.  15+57.55 TO 16+00.00
FROM -Y6- STA.  14+50.00 TO 14+97.55

FROM -Y5- STA.  15+00.00 TO 15+42.30

FROM -Y3- STA.  15+81.16 TO 16+50.00
FROM -Y3- STA.  15+00.00 TO 15+37.16

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 5:

C2C2

C2 C2

C2C2

W

W

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

  

040774

III
 YENIAG .A DOOWR

O
N

T  EARTH MATERIAL

U  EXIST. PAVEMENT

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PAVEMENT EDGE SLOPES 1:1

D1  2.5" I19.0C

C3  VAR. S9.5C

W  WEDGING

D2  4" I19.0C

D3  VAR. I19.0C

E1  4" B25.0C

E2  VAR. B25.0C

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

(FINAL PAVEMENT DESIGN)

R1  2'-6" C & G

S  4" SIDEWALK

C2  3" S9.5C

C1  1.5" S9.5C

J  6" ABC

R2
 DRIVEWAY

 6" CONC.

V2  MILLING, 2.5"

V1  INC. MILLING

Docusign Envelope ID: CA287EF3-6215-44C6-8177-60C5BC1CFA83

1/26/20261/26/2026



SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER ENGINEER

2A-3W-5704E

PAVEMENT DESIGN
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

CL

GRADE

POINT

GROUND

ORIGINAL

GROUND

ORIGINAL

0.080.08

E1

W

U

C2
D1

3:1
4:1

0.025 0.025

D1

V

C2

E1

4:1
VAR. (3:1

 TO 4:1)

-Y7-, -Y8-

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 6

FROM -Y8- STA.  15+76.51 TO 21+00.00
FROM -Y8- STA.  12+00.00 TO 15+20.84

FROM -Y7- STA. 21+00.00 TO 25+82.48
FROM -Y7- STA.  11+60.00 TO 15+10.15

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 6:

CL

GRADE

POINT

GROUND

ORIGINAL

GROUND

ORIGINAL

0.080.08

E1

C2 D1

3:1
4:1

0.025 0.025

C2

E1

4:1

VAR. (3:1
 TO 4:1)

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"

-Y7-

D1

GRADE TO THIS LINE

GRADE TO THIS LINE

GRADE TO THIS LINE

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 7

FROM -Y7- STA.  15+59.69 TO 21+00.00

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 7:

TO 12'-0"

VARIES 0'-0"6'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 6'-0" 12'-0"

"2
19

"2
19

6'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 6'-0" 12'-0"

T T

TT

*

*

6"

2'

6"

6'-0"

T

R1

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 6A

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E

SEE CROSS-SECTIONS FOR ROADWAY DITCH TYPICAL
FROM -Y7- STA.  11+60.00 TO 15+10.15 LT*

R1

GROUND

ORIGINAL

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D
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D

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

  

040774

III
 YENIAG .A DOOWR

O
N

U T

POINT

GRADE

GRADE TO THIS LINE

0.08 

9•"

CL

VARIES

D1

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 8

EX. SE

E1

C2

FROM -DRW1- STA.  11+22.11 TO 11+88.08

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 8:

-DRW1-

VAR.  3:1

EX. SE

VARIES

POINT

GRADE

CL

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 10

8'

4:1 MAX.

4:1 M
AX.

2' MAX.

4:1 M
AX.

4:1 MAX.

8'2' MAX.

CL

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 9

8'

4:1 MAX.

4:1 M
AX.

2' MAX.

4:1 M
AX.

4:1 MAX.

8'2' MAX.

FROM -DRW3- STA.  10+18.00 TO 11+06.99

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 10:

FROM -DRW2- STA.  10+18.00 TO 11+70.00

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 9:

-DRW2- -DRW3-

GRADE TO THIS LINE

0.08 

6"

0.0250.08 

R2

0.025

T

POINT

GRADE

GRADE TO THIS LINE

0.08 

6"

0.025

T

0.08 

J

FROM -Y7- STA.  12+60.00 TO 15+10.15

WITH TYPICAL SECTION 6:
USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 6A IN CONJUNCTION

VARIES

T  EARTH MATERIAL

U  EXIST. PAVEMENT

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PAVEMENT EDGE SLOPES 1:1

D1  2.5" I19.0C

C3  VAR. S9.5C

W  WEDGING

D2  4" I19.0C

D3  VAR. I19.0C

E1  4" B25.0C

E2  VAR. B25.0C

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

(FINAL PAVEMENT DESIGN)

R1  2'-6" C & G

S  4" SIDEWALK

C2  3" S9.5C

C1  1.5" S9.5C

J  6" ABC

R2
 DRIVEWAY

 6" CONC.

V2  MILLING, 2.5"

V1  INC. MILLING

Docusign Envelope ID: CA287EF3-6215-44C6-8177-60C5BC1CFA83

1/26/20261/26/2026



DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

ROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

W-5704E

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

N
A

D
 
8
3
 
/ N

A
2
0
11

2B-1

TO BE ABANDONED
RIGHT OF WAY

DETAIL OF EXISTING

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

N 65
°23'1

5" E

N
 
2
3
°12
'2

4
" W

PB 80
 PG 44

5DB 45
49 P

G 88
3MARY Y.

 WATTS

CEMETERY

HARDING WALL

BL-102

SR 1700  COVERED BRIDGE RD

S
 
2
8
°3

2
'12

" E

10
2
.16
'

S 67°
55'42

" W

138.40
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ABOVE AND BELOW SPRINGLINE.              

SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL CLASS III OR CLASS II, TYPE 1

GENERAL NOTES:

UNDISTURBED EARTH MATERIAL

SPRINGLINE OF PIPE

ACCOMPLISH COMPACTION.

UNCOMPACTED AS PIPE SEATING AND BACKFILL WILL 

FOR PIPE BEDDING. LEAVE SECTION DIRECTLY BENEATH PIPE

LOOSELY PLACED SELECT MATERIAL CLASS III OR CLASS II, TYPE 1

TAKE CARE TO FULLY COMPACT HAUNCH ZONE OF PIPE BACKFILL.

APPROVED SUITABLE LOCAL MATERIAL.

WITH TYPE IV GEOTEXTILE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

SELECT MATERIAL CLASS V OR VI FOR FOUNDATION CONDITIONING. ENCAPSULATE

FOR ALLOWABLE PIPE FILL HEIGHTS AND PIPE SPECIFICATIONS.

REFER TO NCDOT PIPE MATERIAL SELECTION GUIDE AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

I.D.  = THE MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL INSIDE DIAMETER DIMENSION.

O.D.  = THE MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL OUTSIDE DIAMETER DIMENSION.

   OF THE EMBANKMENT AT THAT POINT.       

   ALONG THE PIPE FROM THE TOP OF THE PIPE TO THE TOP        

  H   = THE FILL HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY AT ANY POINT 

BEEN PROPERLY BACKFILLED AND COVERED WITH AT LEAST 3 FEET OF APPROVED MATERIAL.

DO NOT OPERATE HEAVY EQUIPMENT OVER ANY PIPE CULVERT UNTIL THE PIPE CULVERT HAS
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I
N

.
3
'-

0
"

25'-0"3'-0"

FILL SECTION CUT SECTION

2'-0"

LENGTH OF NEED

WARRANT POINT

28'-0" MIN.

8:1 TAPER

2' OR 4' PAVED SHOULDER

10' PAVED SHOULDER

EDGE OF LANE

50:1 TAPER

PAY LIMITS GUARDRAIL END UNIT TYPE TL-3 or TL-2

FOR POSTED SPEEDS < 45mph USE GREU TYPE TL-2

FOR POSTED SPEEDS > 45mph USE GREU TYPE TL-3

1
"N "= DISTANCE FROM EDGE OF LANE TO FACE OF GUARDRAIL WHERE GUARDRAIL IS PARALLEL TO LANE.

1

1
N +1' 1

N
 

N N 
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PROP. C&G

" RAD⅛" RAD⅛

" RAD⅛

JOINT SEALER

JOINT FILLER

CONC. PAVEMENT

" EXPANSION JOINT½

T

T = SIDEWALK THICKNESS

" JOINT WIDTH½

C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
ID

E
W

A
L
K

848D01

IN SIDEWALK
TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT

DETAILS SHOWING JOINTS IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK
SURFACE OF

SIDEWALK
CONCRETE
PROPOSED

WALL, ETC.

BUILDING,
   SEALING COMPOUND

   SAWN JOINT WITH JOINT

" WIDE x 1" DEEP GROOVED OR⅜FILL 

REQUIREMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES.

SEE STD. DWG. 848.06 FOR CURB RAMP LOCATION

 

WHERE THE SIDEWALK JOINS ANY RIGID STRUCTURE.

" EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED½INTERVALS.  A 

" EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED AT 50'½ONE 

IN THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT 5' INTERVALS.

" RADII⅛PLACE A GROOVE JOINT 1" DEEP WITH 

 

4" THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE DENOTED ON PLANS.

CONSTRUCT STANDARD SIDEWALK 5' WIDE AND
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3'

VARIABLE 10' PAVED

SHOULDER

VARIABLE 

GUARDRAIL POST
HOLE (SEE NOTE)

3'

VARIABLE 10' PAVED

SHOULDER

VARIABLE 

ABC

GUARDRAIL POST
HOLE (SEE NOTE)

SHOULDER

EARTH

SURFACE COURSE

BASE COURSE

CONCRETE

FLEXIBLE PAVED SHOULDER CONCRETE PAVED SHOULDER

CRS-2P
EMULSION

8' GUARDRAIL POST ON 2:1 SLOPE*

BASE COURSE

SHOULDER BREAK POINT

EARTH

SURFACE COURSE E.O.P. 2' 1'

DES.

8
'-

0
"

FILL SLOPE
2:1 OR FLATTER

31"

HOLE (SEE NOTE)
GUARDRAIL POST

  TAMP HOLES USING THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL.

  ACCOMMODATE THE PARTICULAR POST BEING USED. BACKFILL AND 

  TO THE PROPER DEPTH. DRILL THE HOLE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO 

  EARTH MATERIAL AND BASE COURSE.THE POST MAY THEN BE DRIVEN 

  WHEN WOODEN GUARDRAIL POSTS ARE USED, DRILL HOLES THROUGH 

NOTE:
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3'

TAPER

 25' 25'**

28' MIN.

TYPE TL-3 or TL-2

GUARDRAIL END UNIT

8' GUARDRAIL POST ON 2:1 SLOPE-END UNIT TRANSITION*

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

SHOULDER LINE

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

SEE TITLE BLOCK
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** 8' GUARDRAIL POST SHOULD BE USED IN THIS RANGE

    UNITS MAY NOT BE PLACED ON THE 2:1 SLOPE AND MUST TRANSITION TO THE SHOULDER.

    SEVERELY CONSTRAINED AREAS WITH A POSTED SPEED ≤ 60 MPH. GUARDRAIL END 
*  THE 8' GUARDRAIL POST ON 2:1 SLOPE DETAIL IS INTENDED FOR USE ONLY IN 

EARTH

PLAN VIEW

GUARDRAIL OFFSET(DES. 2')

3' 1'

2'
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DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COMPUTED BY:

CHECKED BY: DATE:

DATE: SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.NGP

3B-1W-5704E

LENGTH

SHOP

CURVED

DOUBLE

FACED

WARRANT POINT

APPROACH

END

TRAILING

END

DIST.

FROM

E.O.L.

TOTAL

SHOUL.

WIDTH

FLARE LENGTH

APPROACH TRAILING APPROACH TRAILING

END END END END

W ANCHORS

REMARKS

"N"

STRAIGHT

SURVEY

LINE
BEG. STA. END STA. LOCATION TYPE 350

ATTENUATOR

IMPACT

EA G NG

FLARE LENGTH = DISTANCE FROM LAST SECTION OF PARALLEL GUARDRAIL TO END OF GUARDRAIL.
TOTAL SHOULDER WIDTH = DISTANCE FROM EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE TO SHOULDER BREAK POINT.
"N" = DISTANCE FROM EDGE OF LANE TO FACE OF GUARDRAIL.

NG = NON-GATING IMPACT ATTENUATOR TYPE 350
G = GATING IMPACT ATTENUATOR TYPE 350
W = TOTAL WIDTH OF FLARE FROM BEGINNING OF TAPER TO END OF GUARDRAIL.

RT-L- 50'

SUBTOTAL (LF)

LESS ANCHORS (LF)

TOTAL (LF)

SAY (LF)

1

TOTAL ANCHORS (EA)

ANCHOR UNIT LENGTH (LF)

DEDUCTION PER TYPE (LF)

TOTAL DEDUCTION (LF)

1

50'

50'
ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS:  SAY 5 EA

1

1

6.25'

11' 1'37+91.62 41+40.53 41+17.0040+63.00

(LF)

GUARDRAIL

EXISTING

REMOVE

356.25'

356.25' 8'

CAT-1

6.25'

56.25'

56.25'

300'

300'

WASTEBORROWUNDERCUT EMBT+%
EXCAVATION

UNCLASSIFIED
STATION STATION

-Y2- 10+22.00

-Y3- 15+00.00

-Y3- 15+81.16

-Y4- 10+34.00

-Y5- 15+00.00

-Y6- 14+50.00

-Y6- 15+57.55

-Y7- 11+50.00

-Y7- 15+59.69

-Y9- 14+00.00

-Y8- 12+00.00

-Y8- 15+76.51

-Y1- 14+93.61

-Y2- 13+25.00

-Y3- 15+37.16

-Y3- 16+50.00

-Y4- 14+50.00

-Y5- 15+42.30

-Y6- 14+97.55

-Y6- 16+00.00

-Y7- 15+10.15

-Y7- 25+82.48

-Y9- 15+15.89

-Y8- 15+20.84

-Y8- 21+00.00

-Y1- 14+50.00

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

-L-  13+00.00 RT

-L-  13+00.00 LT -L-  42+00.00 LT

-L-  42+00.00 RT

-L-  42+00.00 LT

-L-  42+00.00 RT

-L-  70+50.00 LT

-L-  70+50.00 RT

-L-  70+50.00 LT

-L-  70+50.00 RT

447

120

471

167

377

501

148

294

429

222

756

143

124

111

739

584

153

113

920

453

157

358

382

1,790

1,843

32

34

4,307

1,613

1,568

92

53

6

2,634

65

6,687

17

1,043

1,206

1,954

20

1

7

3,498

1,160

1,411

1

2

1,502

16

4,892

2,571

3,594

55

2,194

2,933

12

33

42

92

52

4

1,132

49

1,981

24

-L-  82+00.00 LT

-L-  82+00.00 LT

SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK
IN CUBIC YARDS

111

TOTAL

 WASTE IN LIEU OF BORROW

694 219

328

547

475

1,610

2,304

14,341 12,531 3,230

-3,230

1,282

1,757

5,040

-3,230

-L-  82+00.00 LT

-L-  82+00.00 LT

-L-  91+66.65 LT

-L-  91+66.65 RT

SUBTOTAL

PROJECT TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SAY

14,341

14,341

14,500

12,531

12,531

1,810

1,810

GUARDRAIL SUMMARY

DBE

-DRW2- 10+18.00 -DRW2- 11+70.00 41 16 25

16

-DRW1- 11+22.11 -DRW1- 11+88.08 2

-DRW3- 10+18.00 -DRW3- 11+06.99

2

147

186

131

WASTEBORROWUNDERCUT EMBT+%
EXCAVATION

UNCLASSIFIED
STATION STATION

THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES ARE PER THE "GEOTECHNICAL REPORT - RECOMMENDATIONS" LETTER REVISED DATED JULY 13, 2018:

TL-3
GREU

IN PART ON SUBSURFACE DATA PROVIDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING UNIT.

NOTE: EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE CALCULATED BY THE ROADWAY DESIGN ENGINEER. THESE EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE BASED

ESTIMATED PAVEMENT STRUCTURE VOLUME -L- = 735 CY

SHOULDER BORROW = 662 CY

ESTIMATED DDE = 670 CY

REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR "GRADING".

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES ONLY.  CLEARING AND GRUBBING, SHOULDER BORROW, FINE GRADING, AND

SY
LT/ RT/ CL

LOCATION

LINE

SURVEY

419

-Y2- LT

615

-Y7- RT

145-L- LT

-Y7- LT

-L-/-Y2- 30+98.30 10+71.24 RT/LT

10+83.81 11+35.82 87

80

39

82

54

-Y8- RT 7

68+20.86

20+75.19

69+87.19

71+47.55

81+28.93

85+95.65

15+65.89

RT/LT

LT/RT

LT/RT

11+86.96

21+47.85

14+84.98

78+00.52

14+32.86

88+01.87

16+53.25

STATIONSTATION

IN SQUARE YARDS

TOTAL

SAY

-L-/-Y7-

1214+35.00 14+75.26

4014+36.65 14+94.46

-Y9-

-Y9-

-L-/-Y8-

LT

RT

1580

1600

ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL SUMMARY

-L-/-DRW1-

01 /  23 / 26

01 /  23 / 26

EST. SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL =  400 CY  (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.)

EST. CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION = 200 TONS (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)

EST. UNDERCUT FOR SUBGRADE STABILITY = 200 CY (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)

EST. GRADE POINT UNDERCUT = 50 CY (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)

EST. UNDERCUT FOR EMBANKMENT STABILITY = 200 CY (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)

EST. SHALLOW UNDERCUT = 100 CY (CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)



          Note: Invert Elevations indicated are for Bid Purposes only and shall not be used for project construction stakeout.
                     See "Standard Specifications For Roads and Structures, Section 300-5".
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CORRUGATED STEEL

G.D.I.

TRAFFIC BEARING DROP INLET

JUNCTION BOX

GRATED DROP INLET
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COMPUTED BY:

CHECKED BY:

BJH DATE:

DATE:REL

4-11-22

4-11-22

L 23+36 40 RT 0401

0401 0402 327.5 327.1 0.5 80

L 18+19 33 RT 0403 48 X

L 21+59 32 RT 0404 32 X

L 23+50 34 LT 0405 24 X

L 23+87 33 LT 0406 24 X

L 15+29 32 LT 0407 28 X

L 20+01 36 LT 0408 52 X

L 13+90 28 LT 0409 32 X

L 22+67 35 RT 0410 32 X

L 31+38 34 RT 0501

0501 0502 335.3 334.4 72

Y3 15+22 33 RT 0503

0503 0504 334.2 333.9 72

Y3 15+95 39 RT 0505

0505 0506 334.6 334.3 84

L 25+32 32 LT 0507 28 X

L 26+52 32 LT 0508 28 X

L 27+66 32 LT 0509 28 X

Y2 12+47 36 RT 0510 44 X

Y2 12+82 28 LT 0511 24 X

Y2 12+00 31 LT 0512 32 X

L 32+14 33 RT 0513 32 X

L 37+76 40 RT 0514 28 X

Y2 10+77 29 LT 0515 36 X

L 38+45 43 RT 0601 1.950

0601 0602 328.5 328.3 0.2 88

L 47+16 43 LT 0603 2.000

0603 0604 328.3 328.0 0.8 176

Y5 15+28 29 RT 0605

0605 0606 330.0 329.7 64

Y4 11+30 29 RT 0607

0607 0608 332.0 331.7 64

L 38+97 36 LT 0609 32 X

L 40+45 33 LT 0610 28 X

L 42+71 32 LT 0611 32 X

L 43+37 32 LT 0612 32 X

Y5 14+86 21 LT 0613 28 X

Y4 11+67 34 RT 0614 36 X

Y4 12+13 33 RT 0615 36 X

Y4 13+92 26 RT 0616 28 X

Y4 14+45 24 RT 0617 32 X

Y4 14+39 25 LT 0618 28 X

Y4 13+92 26 LT 0619 28 X

Y4 12+73 33 LT 0620 28 X

L 55+35 41 LT 0701

0701 0707 323.9 323.2 0.6 16

L 63+28 34 RT 0703

0703 0704 326.4 325.6 0.5 76

Y6 15+75 32 RT 0705

920 16 356 176 156 88 3.950

1 @ 42" X 29" CSPA (ALUMINIZED TYPE 2, 12 GAGE)

HEADWALL

2 @ 24" RCP-V

HEADWALL, STD. 838.04 or 838.14

SHEET TOTALS  



          Note: Invert Elevations indicated are for Bid Purposes only and shall not be used for project construction stakeout.
                     See "Standard Specifications For Roads and Structures, Section 300-5".
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COMPUTED BY:

CHECKED BY:

BJH DATE:

DATE:REL

4-11-22

4-11-22

0705 0706 325.5 325.2 72

L 55+32 25 LT 0707 327.0 1 1

L 55+32 25 RT 0708 326.5 1 1

0708 0702 322.8 322.7 0.6 16

L 65+82 32 LT 0709 330.7 1 1 1

0709 0710 326.5 326.3 0.3 104

L 64+78 33 LT 0710 329.4 1 1 1

0710 0711 326.0 325.6 164

L 56+46 36 LT 0712 32 X

L 57+23 32 RT 0713 28 X

L 61+35 32 RT 0714 32 X

Y7 11+50 19 LT 0801 332.9 1 1 1

0801 0802 330.7 330.5 40

L 76+62 43 LT 0803

0803 0806 324.4 323.8 0.7 24

L 66+29 37 LT 0805 329.1 1 1 1

0805 0709 326.8 326.5 48

L 76+60 20 LT 0806 328.3 1 1 1

0806 0804 323.8 322.0 1.1 72

L 76+02 35 LT 0807 327.0 1 1 1

0807 0808 324.7 324.6 16

L 76+02 20 LT 0808 328.2 1 1 1

0808 0806 324.4 323.8 56

L 73+95 33 LT 0809 329.8 1 1 1

0809 0810 327.5 326.8 12

L 73+95 20 LT 0810 329.8 1 1 1

0810 0808 326.8 324.6 208

L 72+68 33 LT 0811 332.3 1 1 1

0811 0812 330.0 329.4 12

L 72+68 20 LT 0812 332.4 1 1 1

0812 0810 329.4 326.8 128

L 77+35 35 LT 0813 327.0 1 1 1

0813 0814 324.7 324.6 16

L 77+35 20 LT 0814 328.9 1 1 1

0814 0806 324.4 323.8 76

L 78+90 38 LT 0815 330.0 1 1 1

0815 0816 327.4 327.3 20

L 78+90 20 LT 0816 331.3 1 1 1

0816 0814 327.3 324.6 152

Y7 16+22 40 RT 0817

0817 0818 331.6 331.2 80

Y7 12+23 32 RT 0819 333.1 1 1 1

0819 0820 331.2 330.5 76

Y7 12+63 32 RT 0821 334.5 1 1 1

0821 0819 331.4 331.2 40

Y7 12+66 27 LT 0822 334.2 1 1 1

0822 0801 331.9 330.9 116

L 73+80 45 RT 0823 28 X

L 75+91 47 RT 0824 120 X

L 66+35 22 LT 0825 1

92 148 308 16 640 448 96 40 20 7 1 3 3 10 10 1 1 2 1SHEET TOTALS  

MOD. CONC. FLUME W/ CONC. DITCH (L=28')

JB W/ SLAB LID

JB W/ SLAB LID



          Note: Invert Elevations indicated are for Bid Purposes only and shall not be used for project construction stakeout.
                     See "Standard Specifications For Roads and Structures, Section 300-5".
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COMPUTED BY:

CHECKED BY:

BJH DATE:

DATE:REL

4-11-22

4-11-22

L 67+66 34 LT 0826 333.2 1 1 1

0826 0805 330.9 326.8 136

L 68+13 36 LT 0827 334.6 1 1 1

0827 0826 332.3 330.9 48

Y7 17+50 38 LT 0828 36 X

L 80+96 50 RT 0901 28 X

L 83+95 32 RT 0902 32 X

L 87+09 30 LT 0903 32 X

Y7 20+29 36 LT 1001

1001 1002 329.8 329.1 72

Y7 20+25 34 RT 1002 331.3 1 1 1

1002 1005 329.1 328.8 0.6 80

Y7 23+09 38 LT 1007 36 X

Y7 23+94 36 LT 1008 36 X

L 15+29 21 LT 25

L 21+63 16 RT 27

L 20+02 23 LT 34

L 23+53 21 LT 29

L 23+85 22 LT 30

L 28+34 17 RT 27

L 27+65 16 LT 35

L 26+52 20 LT 22

L 25+32 22 LT 22

Y2 11+84 23 RT 26

Y2 12+78 22 LT 22

Y2 12+00 22 LT 22

L 31+40 1 RT 42

L 32+13 22 RT 22

L 34+13 24 LT 57

L 34+16 23 RT 51

L 37+79 27 RT 23

L 39+02 9 LT 27

L 38+43 8 RT 38

L 40+48 16 LT 21

Y5 14+87 18 LT 19

L 45+24 18 LT 34

Y4 10+66 0 CL 36

Y4 11+67 21 RT 22

Y4 12+13 21 RT 21

Y4 13+89 22 RT 21

Y4 14+44 22 RT 22

Y4 14+39 20 LT 22

Y4 13+90 20 LT 22

Y4 12+73 20 LT 22

Y6 15+67 1 LT 57

L 56+50 16 LT 26

L 57+22 21 RT 18

L 61+41 15 RT 22

L 63+18 4 LT 37

L 75+85 10 RT 20

200 184 152 3 2 2 1 1 1023SHEET TOTALS  

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 24" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" HDPE

REMOVE EXIST. 8" PVC

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 12" PLASTIC

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 24" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP



          Note: Invert Elevations indicated are for Bid Purposes only and shall not be used for project construction stakeout.
                     See "Standard Specifications For Roads and Structures, Section 300-5".
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COMPUTED BY:

CHECKED BY:

BJH DATE:

DATE:REL

4-11-22

4-11-22

L 73+82 9 RT 24

L 63+71 22 LT 52

L 64+26 20 LT 54

L 65+47 28 LT 66

L 66+06 28 LT 44

Y7 12+03 18 RT 39

L 76+38 25 LT 24

L 76+49 6 LT 36

L 77+02 26 LT 30

Y7 11+48 0 CL 32

L 83+89 1 RT 23

L 87+08 29 LT 17

Y9 14+75 16 RT 87

Y9 14+61 34 LT 22

Y7 20+36 52 RT 45

Y7 23+14 24 LT 22

Y7 23+88 22 LT 22

639

1212 148 308 32 824 956 96 40 176 156 88 3.950 23 7 1 3 3 12 12 2 2 2 1 1662

SHEET TOTALS  

REMOVE EXIST. 12" PVC

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 24" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 18" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

REMOVE EXIST. 15" RCP

PROJECT TOTALS  



      COMPUTED BY: John Fargher        DATE: 07-13-2018

      UPDATED BY: Jinyoung Park          DATE: 12-02-2025

SD 500

ASU (1) 12 100 200 300

TOTAL LF: 500

TOTAL CY/TONS/SY: 100 200** 300** 0 0

*UD = Underdrain

*BD = Blind Drain *ASU(1/2) = Aggregate Subgrade (Type 1 or 2)

*SD = Subsurface Drain *AST = Aggregate Stabilization

**Total tons of "Class IV Subgrade Stabilization" and total square yards of "Geotextile for Subgrade Stabilization" are only the 

estimated quantities for ASU(1/2)/AST and may only represent a portion of the subgrade stabilization and geotextile quantities shown 

in the Item Sheets of the Proposal.

Aggregate 

Thickness 

INCHES

[8" for 

ASU(2)]

Shallow 

Undercut 

CY

CONTINGENCY

SUMMARY OF AGGREGATE SUBGRADE/STABILIZATION

CONTINGENCY

Station
LINE Station Station

Location 

LT/RT/CL

Drain Type* 

UD/BD/SD
LF

Geotextile 

for Subgrade 

Stabilization 

SY

Aggregate 

Type* 

ASU(1/2)/

AST

Station

Class IV 

Subgrade 

Stabilization 

TONS

(9-17-24)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

LINE

SUMMARY OF SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE

3G-1

SHEET NO.PROJECT NO.

W-5704E

Stabilizer 

Aggregate 

TONS

Class IV 

Aggregate 

Stabilization 

TONS



PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
W-5704E 3P-1

                   PARCEL INDEX SHEET
PARCEL No. SHEET No.           PROPERTY OWNER NAME PARCEL No. SHEET No.          PROPERTY OWNER NAME

1 4 LARRY S BOYETTE KAY M BOYETTE 61 9&10 MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM STEPHEN M. MULHOLLEM
2 4 DISCOVERY CHURCH 62 8 LONA REA BARNES
3 4 JOHNNY MAX MOONEYHAM, JR. THOMAS ANDREW KENNEDY 63 8&9 MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM
4 4 DISCOVERY CHURCH 63A 8&9 MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM
5 4 WALLACE REID RENFROW SASHA LARAE RENFROW 64 8&9 LONA REA H. BARNES, TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E. BARNES FAMILY TRUST 
6 4 NANCY ELLEN THEVENY 65 8 ARCHER LODGE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
7 4&5 JEAN TRAWICK 66 9 MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM
8 4 CHARLES W TIPPETT ALLYSON P TIPPETT 67 9 DENE CASTLEBERRY SUSAN EDWARDS
9 4&5 DAVID MICHAEL NICHOLS RENEE M NICHOLS 68 9 LONA REA H. BARNES, TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E. BARNES FAMILY TRUST 
10 4&5 JAMES P MCKERCHER YVONNE B MCKERCHER 69 9 LONA REA H. BARNES, TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E. BARNES FAMILY TRUST 
11 4&5 CRAIG MICHAEL TATARANOWICZ 70 9 DENE CASTLEBERRY SUSAN EDWARDS
12 5 KURT EDWARD URBAN
13 5 BRIAN KEITH HARDEE ROSE MARIE HARDEE
14 5 ANESTO NEWELL CAROL TUCK
15 5 TONY D SOLES ANGELA M SOLES
16 5 JODI PICKARD DUNCAN
17 5 SCOTT LEWIS MELODIE LEWIS
18 5 ALBERT WADE WORKMAN JULIA PARKER WORKMAN
19 5 ANGELA HEIL
20 5 NEIL O LANNING KAREN D LANNING
21 5 JEREMY JUSTIN BLALOCK
22 5 RICHARD D TEMPLE LINDA R TEMPLE
23 5 WILLIAM E BABB
24 5&6 JOHN J HELME ELIZABETH JANE GIGI HELME
25 5&6 DEBBIE L BARANSKA TIMOTHY J BARANSKA
26 5&6 WALTER J. BRIER CHERYL L. BREIR
27 6 ROBERT T BOYETTE FAYE P BOYETTE
28 6 SHERRY WIGGINS DONNA RAE SHIRLEY
29 6 RAY M. BOYETTE JR. LISA B. STUTTS
30 6 RAY M. BOYETTE JR. LISA B. STUTTS
31 6 RYAN PRESCOTT TILLERSON EMILY ANNE TILLERSON
32 6 KEVIN Y. GREEN TONYA H. GREEN
33 6 TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE JEANETTE J. LEE
34 6 JAMES R. LANE SHELBY LANE
35 6 RAY M. BOYETTE JR. LISA B. STUTTS
36 6 RAY M. BOYETTE JR. LISA B. STUTTS
37 6 ROBERT TURNER BOYETTE FAYE P BOYETTE
38 6 TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE JEANETTE J. LEE
39 6 DEVA O. WRIGHT
40 6 CHARLES M. BYRD
41 6&7 ROBERT L. BOONE CHRISTINE M. BOONE
42 6&7 JANE HINTON MCNEILL
43 7 ANDREW RICHARDSON KIESHER RICHARDSON
44 7 ANTHONY W. HINNANT
45 7 C.R. HINTON LUANN M. HINTON
46 7 C.R. HINTON AND WIFE, LUANN M. HINTON
47 7 C.R. HINTON AND WIFE, LUANN M. HINTON
48 7 MARY Y. WATTS
49 7 HORACE GRAY BALLARD AND WIFE, SUSAN M. BALLARD
50 7&8 ARCHER LODGE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
51 7 ROBERT CRON AND WIFE, CHRISTINA CRON
52 7&10 JASON M. KEELER
53 7&8 JANICE HARDING
54 8 LARRY HARDING AND WIFE, JANICE T HARDING
55 8 LARRY HARDING AND WIFE, JANICE T HARDING
56 8 LARRY J. HARDING AND WIFE JANICE T. HARDING
57 8&10 JANICE HARDING
58 10 JAMES CHRIS WILSON AND WIFE, ALISON HOPE WILSON
59 10 MATTHEW B. MULHOLLEM AND WIFE, BROOKE MULHOLLEM
60 10 MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM STEPHEN M. MULHOLLEM

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
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DETAIL 2

B= 3.0 Ft.
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Slope

Fill

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
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( Not to Scale)
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JEAN TRAWICK

DB 3787 PG 919

PB 74 PG 156

MARIA M MATTSON

CHARLES E MATTSON

DB 3424 PG 245

PB 49 PG 214

EMMY L JOHNSON

RICKIE L JOHNSON

DB 1696 PG 759

PB 49 PG 214

EMMY L JOHNSON

RICKY L JOHNSON

PB 49 PG 214

DB 1836 PG 706

ALLYSON P TIPPETT

CHARLES W TIPPETT

DB 2663 PG 901

PB 49 PG 189

RENEE M NICHOLS

DAVID MICHAEL NICHOLS

DB 3647 PG 828

PB 49 PG 189

-BY-107

WOODS

PARKING 
GR WOODS

DISCOVERY CHURCH

DB 4698 PG 611

NANCY ELLEN THEVENY

DB 3775 PG 673

PB 74 PG 156

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

LOCATION

BUILDING

APPROX.

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

SEE SHEET 14 FOR -Y1- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 11 FOR -L- PROFILE

-L- STA. 13+00.00

BEGIN PROJECT W-5704E

-Y1- STA. 14+00.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

( Not to Scale)

Geotextile

Flow Line

Exist. Ditch

-L- STA. 23+10 LT

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

DITCH CLEANOUT & STABILIZATION

DETAIL 11

Key-In 1.0'

             
Type of Liner= Class 'B' Rip-Rap - Keyed-In

Length= 134 Ft.

C
C

C

C
C

C C C
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Docusign Envelope ID: 49367812-862C-40D6-8ECB-7C5FAF876061

3/16/20263/16/2026
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SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

FROM -L- STA. 24+00 TO STA. 24+23 RT

DETAIL 2

B= 3.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

SEE DETAIL 2
BASE DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.
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'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.
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SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

3:1
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FROM -Y3- STA. 15+95 TO STA. 16+55 LT
FROM -Y3- STA. 15+95 TO STA. 16+60 RT
FROM -Y3- STA. 14+60 TO STA. 15+27 LT
FROM -Y3- STA. 14+50 TO STA. 15+22 RT
FROM -Y2- STA. 10+50 TO STA. 14+15 RT
FROM -Y2- STA. 10+50 TO STA. 13+50 LT
FROM -L- STA. 30+50 TO STA. 38+00 RT
FROM -L- STA. 31+35 TO STA. 38+00 LT
FROM -L- STA. 24+23 TO STA. 26+50 RT
FROM -L- STA. 24+00 TO STA. 24+50 LT
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DDE = 16 CY
SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

DDE = 6 CY
SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

DDE = 25 CY
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-L- SR 1700

(LOOP ROAD)

-Y2- SR 1706
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SEE SHEET 16 FOR -DRW2- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 14 FOR -Y2- & -Y3- PROFILES

SEE SHEET 11 FOR -L- PROFILE

-Y3- STA. 14+50.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y3- STA. 16+55.00

END CONSTRUCTION

-Y2- STA. 14+15.00

END CONSTRUCTION

AND/OR SEPTIC DRAIN FIELD

DO NOT DISTURB SEPTIC LINES

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL

PUMP HOUSE

DO NOT DISTURB

C C C C C C C

C

C

C

C

C

C
CC

CC

C

C
C C

C

C

C

C

CC

CC

CCC
C

C
C C

C
C C C

C

Docusign Envelope ID: 49367812-862C-40D6-8ECB-7C5FAF876061

3/16/20263/16/2026



S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 5

M
A
T

C
H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 3

8
+
0
0

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

3
/
16
/
2
0
2
6

x
:\

n
c
d
o
t
\

w
-
5
7
0
4
e
\
r
o
a
d

w
a
y
\
p
r
o
j
\

W
-
5
7
0
4

E
_

R
D

Y
_
P

S
H
0
6
.d

g
n

U
s
e
r
:b

e
v
a
n
s

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 7

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 5

2
+
0
0

W-5704E 6

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

N
A

D
 
8
3
 
/ N

A
2
0
11

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

2
4
" R

C
P

G
R

15" RCP

G
R

15" RCP

C
O

N
C

CONC

COLUMN

AREA

LANDSCAPE

AREA

LANDSCAPE

BOLLARDSS

S

S

12" RCP

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

12
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P
A

R
E

A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

15
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

GR

12" RCP

S
S

S

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

S

S

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
 

C
T
. V

A
R
IA

B
L
E
 

G
R

GR

GR

4
' 

C
H

L

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

18
" R

C
P

RAP
RIP

G
R

AREALANDSCAPE

G
R

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

H
T

R

H
T

R

H
T

R

GR

GR

AREA

LANDSCAPE

1SFD

1SBKD

1SBKD

2
2
9
.8

0

N
 
2
3
°2

1'2
2
" W

17
7
.0

4

N
 
2
2
°4

5
'5

9
" W

7
9
.7

5
N
 
13
°19
'3

2
" W

4
6
.7

8

S
 
0
2
°5

3
'3

9
" 

W

11.4
9

S
 
0
2
°5

3
'3

8
" 

W

158.69

N 65°44'46" E

2
0
8
.8

1
N
 
11°2

5
'5

4
" W

116.70

N 62°54'52" E

3
5
.3

0

N
 
4
2
°4

1'5
7
" W

13
2
.8

0

N
 
4
3
°14
'0

1" W

93.0
3

S 52
°22'0

7" W

113
.5

2

N
 
5
4
°0

9
'13

" W

9
5
.7

5

N
 
3
2
°17
'2

2
" W

3
9
.2

8

N
 
3
2
°17
'2

2
" W

N 52
°55'5

4" E

10
4
.2

7

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

10
0
.0

0

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

154.00

N 60°46'52" E

14
5
.3

3

S
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" E

10
0
.0

0

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

3
7
.0

3

N
 
3
9
°3

2
'3

1" W

8
2
.13

N
 
3
1°4

7
'0

9
" W

16
2
.7

5

N
 
5
8
°18
'0

9
" W

N
 
3
1°4

7
'0

9
" W

142.93

S 54°
13'26"

 W

15
3
.6

2

S
 
3
2
°2

5
'4

5
" E

4
0
.7

6
'

5
4
.9

9
'

8
6
.7

3
'

2
6
.7

9
'

N
 
0
8
°5

1'0
8
" W

14
1.4

1'

N 82°04'49" E152.19'

N 65°38'27" E

157.00'

S
 
2
4
°2

1'3
3
" E

2
0
8
.8

4
'

S 65°38'27" W

31.32'

S
 
0
0
°5

6
'5

4
" E

14
0
.7

1'

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

DONNA RAE SHIRLEY

SHERRY WIGGINS

DB 1298 PG 819
PB 36 PG 53

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

EIP

S
 
4
1°5

4
'0

1" E

2
3
8
.0

1'

PB 53 PG 293

DB 3522 PG 303

PB 69 PG 158

DB 3013 PG 401

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

6
' W

D

N
 
3
9
°2

8
'13

" W

12
4
.2

4
'

N
 
16

°0
4
'2

0
" W

5
9
.2

3
'

S 78°09'13" W512.85'

S 78°08'21" W455.22'

S 78°07'40" W410.38'

S 78°05'55" W141.43'

N 78°07'11" E422.81'

E
IP

T
O
 

C
O

R
N

E
R

0
.4

2
' 

E
IP
 

4' CHL

6
' V

IN
Y

L

6
' V

IN
Y

L

50.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

S 62°52'36" W

174.19'

N 62°54'22" E

163.71'

N
 
3
6
°3

9
'2

6
" W

2
0
4
.7

1'

S

S

N
 
2
9
°2

8
'4

3
" W

16
8
.2

6
'

S 4
6°4

4'5
7" W

10' D
UKE ENERGY EASEMENT

15' U
TILIT

Y & P
EDESTRIAN ACCESS 

EASEMENT

60.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

GR

S
 
2
4
°2

6
'3

4
" E

2
0
9
.0

4
'

GUYWIRE

GUYWIRES

GUYWIRES

GUYWIRE

GUYWIRE

G
U

Y
W
IR

E

GUYWIRE

GUYWIREGUYWIRE

GUYWIRE

L
P

L
P

T

T

SAT SAT

C

C

SAT

C

T

TC

M
T

R

T

T

C

MTR

EOI

EOI

N 78°07'11" E345.29'

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'2

5
" W

2
3
6
.8

3
'

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'2

5
" W

2
2
3
.11'

S
 
4
2
°3

4
'4

8
" E

18
6
.6

2
'

N 65°38'27" E

178.68'

W-5601DS-1

TO R/W

0.97' EIP

IN R/W
0.28' EIP

IN R/W
3.51' EIP

IN R/W
0.69' EIP

TO CORNER0.14'
 EIP

P
A

V
E

D
 

D
R
IV

E
W

A
Y

SR 1700 COVER BRIDGE RD  23' PAVED ROADWAY

PAVED D
RIV

EWAY

PAVED DRIVEWAY

PAVE
D 

DRI
VE

WAY

FAYE P BOYETTE

ROBERT T BOYETTE

DB 1110 PG 459

PB 31 PG 129

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

PB 69 PG 158

DB 3013 PG 401

SHELBY LANE

JAMES R. LANE

PB 69 PG 158

DB 5020 PG 756

EMILY ANNE TILLERSON

RYAN PRESCOTT TILLERSON

PB 53 PG 293

DB 4928 PG 904

TONYA H. GREEN

KEVIN Y. GREEN

PB 53 PG 293

DB 1930 PG 344

LINDA FAYE WARREN

WILLIAM WARREN

PB 53 PG 293

DB 1939 PG 254

PB 32 PG 15

DB 1110 PG 461

DB 1298 PG 819

PB 36 PG 53

PB 31 PG 129

DB 1168 PG 171

FAYE P BOYETTE

ROBERT TURNER BOYETTE

DB 1083 PG 410

DEVA O. WRIGHT

SOCORRO GUTIERREZ

CLEMENTE GUTIERREZ

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4805 PG 903

NANCY LERF

ROBERT LERF

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4851 PG 393

CARINETTE SIMPSON

CARL HARDY

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4880 PG 550

DEBRA W. HOCUTT

WILLIAM A. HOCUTT

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4912 PG 139

CORY TICHENOR

DEANA MARIE TICHENOR

TIMMY MACON

NIESHIA MACON

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4975 PG 641

2
1'
 P

A
V
E

D
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y

S
R
 
17

0
5
 

C
A
S

T
L
E

B
E

R
R

Y
 
R

D

WOODS

WOODS

P
B
 
8
3
 
P

G
 
15

6
D

B
 
4
7
9
7
 
P

G
 
4
2
4

J
A

N
E
 

H
IN

T
O

N
 

M
C

N
E
IL

L

WOODS

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

DB 5131 PG 517

CHARLES M. BYRD

DB 5141 PG 285

DB 5141 PG 287

CHRISTINE M. BOONE

ROBERT L. BOONE

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

DB 1801 PG 478

PB 31 PG 129

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

DB 1110 PG 465

PB 39 PG 465

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

5
0
' P

IE
D

M
O

N
T
 

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
 

G
A

S

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

5
0
' P

IE
D

M
O

N
T
 

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
 

G
A

S

COMPANY EASEMENT

PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS

REGULATOR STATION

COMPANY PROPOSED

PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS

12" PVC

Elv. Top Utility: 329.90'

E 2182807.86'

N 705835.02'

TH 1

8 ", PL

8 ", 
PL

-BL-105
HH

H
H

2
4
" R

C
P

G
R

15" RCP

G
R

15" RCP

C
O

N
C

CONC

COLUMN

AREA

LANDSCAPE

AREA

LANDSCAPE

BOLLARDSS

S

S

12" RCP

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

12
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P
A

R
E

A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

15
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

12
" 

R
C

P

GR

12" RCP

S
S

S

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

12
" 

P
L

A
S

T
IC

S

S

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
 

C
T
. V

A
R
IA

B
L
E
 

G
R

GR

GR

4
' 

C
H

L

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

18
" R

C
P

RAP
RIP

G
R

AREALANDSCAPE

G
R

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

H
T

R

H
T

R

H
T

R

GR

GR

AREA

LANDSCAPE

1SFD

1SBKD

1SBKD

2
2
9
.8

0

N
 
2
3
°2

1'2
2
" W

17
7
.0

4

N
 
2
2
°4

5
'5

9
" W

7
9
.7

5
N
 
13
°19
'3

2
" W

4
6
.7

8

S
 
0
2
°5

3
'3

9
" 

W

11.4
9

S
 
0
2
°5

3
'3

8
" 

W

158.69

N 65°44'46" E

2
0
8
.8

1
N
 
11°2

5
'5

4
" W

116.70

N 62°54'52" E

3
5
.3

0

N
 
4
2
°4

1'5
7
" W

13
2
.8

0

N
 
4
3
°14
'0

1" W

93.0
3

S 52
°22'0

7" W

113
.5

2

N
 
5
4
°0

9
'13

" W

9
5
.7

5

N
 
3
2
°17
'2

2
" W

3
9
.2

8

N
 
3
2
°17
'2

2
" W

N 52
°55'5

4" E

10
4
.2

7

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

10
0
.0

0

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

154.00

N 60°46'52" E

14
5
.3

3

S
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" E

10
0
.0

0

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'3

6
" W

3
7
.0

3

N
 
3
9
°3

2
'3

1" W

8
2
.13

N
 
3
1°4

7
'0

9
" W

16
2
.7

5

N
 
5
8
°18
'0

9
" W

N
 
3
1°4

7
'0

9
" W

142.93

S 54°
13'26"

 W

15
3
.6

2

S
 
3
2
°2

5
'4

5
" E

4
0
.7

6
'

5
4
.9

9
'

8
6
.7

3
'

2
6
.7

9
'

N
 
0
8
°5

1'0
8
" W

14
1.4

1'

N 82°04'49" E152.19'

N 65°38'27" E

157.00'

S
 
2
4
°2

1'3
3
" E

2
0
8
.8

4
'

S 65°38'27" W

31.32'

S
 
0
0
°5

6
'5

4
" E

14
0
.7

1'

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

DONNA RAE SHIRLEY

SHERRY WIGGINS

DB 1298 PG 819
PB 36 PG 53

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

EIP

S
 
4
1°5

4
'0

1" E

2
3
8
.0

1'

PB 53 PG 293

DB 3522 PG 303

PB 69 PG 158

DB 3013 PG 401

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

6
' W

D

N
 
3
9
°2

8
'13

" W

12
4
.2

4
'

N
 
16

°0
4
'2

0
" W

5
9
.2

3
'

S 78°09'13" W512.85'

S 78°08'21" W455.22'

S 78°07'40" W410.38'

S 78°05'55" W141.43'

N 78°07'11" E422.81'

E
IP

T
O
 

C
O

R
N

E
R

0
.4

2
' 

E
IP
 

4' CHL

6
' V

IN
Y

L

6
' V

IN
Y

L

50.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

S 62°52'36" W

174.19'

N 62°54'22" E

163.71'

N
 
3
6
°3

9
'2

6
" W

2
0
4
.7

1'

S

S

N
 
2
9
°2

8
'4

3
" W

16
8
.2

6
'

S 4
6°4

4'5
7" W

10' D
UKE ENERGY EASEMENT

15' U
TILIT

Y & P
EDESTRIAN ACCESS 

EASEMENT

60.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

GR

S
 
2
4
°2

6
'3

4
" E

2
0
9
.0

4
'

GUYWIRE

GUYWIRES

GUYWIRES

GUYWIRE

GUYWIRE

G
U

Y
W
IR

E

GUYWIRE

GUYWIREGUYWIRE

GUYWIRE

L
P

L
P

T

T

SAT SAT

C

C

SAT

C

T

TC

M
T

R

T

T

C

MTR

EOI

EOI

N 78°07'11" E345.29'

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'2

5
" W

2
3
6
.8

3
'

N
 
2
9
°3

7
'2

5
" W

2
2
3
.11'

S
 
4
2
°3

4
'4

8
" E

18
6
.6

2
'

N 65°38'27" E

178.68'

W-5601DS-1

TO R/W

0.97' EIP

IN R/W
0.28' EIP

IN R/W
3.51' EIP

IN R/W
0.69' EIP

TO CORNER0.14'
 EIP

P
A

V
E

D
 

D
R
IV

E
W

A
Y

SR 1700 COVER BRIDGE RD  23' PAVED ROADWAY

PAVED D
RIV

EWAY

PAVED DRIVEWAY

PAVE
D 

DRI
VE

WAY

FAYE P BOYETTE

ROBERT T BOYETTE

DB 1110 PG 459

PB 31 PG 129

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

PB 69 PG 158

DB 3013 PG 401

SHELBY LANE

JAMES R. LANE

PB 69 PG 158

DB 5020 PG 756

EMILY ANNE TILLERSON

RYAN PRESCOTT TILLERSON

PB 53 PG 293

DB 4928 PG 904

TONYA H. GREEN

KEVIN Y. GREEN

PB 53 PG 293

DB 1930 PG 344

LINDA FAYE WARREN

WILLIAM WARREN

PB 53 PG 293

DB 1939 PG 254

PB 32 PG 15

DB 1110 PG 461

DB 1298 PG 819

PB 36 PG 53

PB 31 PG 129

DB 1168 PG 171

FAYE P BOYETTE

ROBERT TURNER BOYETTE

DB 1083 PG 410

DEVA O. WRIGHT

SOCORRO GUTIERREZ

CLEMENTE GUTIERREZ

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4805 PG 903

NANCY LERF

ROBERT LERF

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4851 PG 393

CARINETTE SIMPSON

CARL HARDY

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4880 PG 550

DEBRA W. HOCUTT

WILLIAM A. HOCUTT

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4912 PG 139

CORY TICHENOR

DEANA MARIE TICHENOR

TIMMY MACON

NIESHIA MACON

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4975 PG 641

2
1'
 P

A
V
E

D
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y

S
R
 
17

0
5
 

C
A
S

T
L
E

B
E

R
R

Y
 
R

D

WOODS

WOODS

P
B
 
8
3
 
P

G
 
15

6
D

B
 
4
7
9
7
 
P

G
 
4
2
4

J
A

N
E
 

H
IN

T
O

N
 

M
C

N
E
IL

L

WOODS

JEANETTE J. LEE

TILHMAN JUNIOR LEE

DB 5131 PG 517

CHARLES M. BYRD

DB 5141 PG 285

DB 5141 PG 287

CHRISTINE M. BOONE

ROBERT L. BOONE

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

DB 1801 PG 478

PB 31 PG 129

LISA B. STUTTS
RAY M. BOYETTE, JR.

DB 1110 PG 465

PB 39 PG 465

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

5
0
' P

IE
D

M
O

N
T
 

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
 

G
A

S

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

5
0
' P

IE
D

M
O

N
T
 

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
 

G
A

S

COMPANY EASEMENT

PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS

REGULATOR STATION

COMPANY PROPOSED

PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS

12" PVC

Elv. Top Utility: 329.90'

E 2182807.86'

N 705835.02'

TH 1

8 ", PL

8 ", 
PL

-BL-105

15

15

0
2
5

0
2 0
1

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
2
5

0
3 0
4

0
4

0
3

0
2
5

0
2

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
2
5

-L- CURVE DATA

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 04

DS = 50 MPH

SE = 04

-Y4- CURVE DATA

PI Sta 10+55.53

D

L = 55.71'

T = 28.03'

R = 200.00'

DS = STOP COND.

SE = SEE PLANS

-Y4- PC Sta.  10+27.50

-Y4- PT Sta.  10+83.21

4
5

5
0

0
4

0
3

0
2
5

0
2 0
1

0
0 0
1

0
2

0
2
5

T = 390.94'

PI Sta 39+41.70

D

L = 772.14'

R = 2,000.00'

PI Sta 49+12.84

D

L = 193.19'

T = 96.82'

R = 1,150.00'

-Y5- POT Sta.  15+64.30

-L- PC Sta.  48+16.02

-L- PT Sta.  50+09.20

18
'

18
'

18'
18'

100' T
APER

100' TAPER

12
'

50'R

45'R

16
5
' 
T

A
P

E
R

25'R
25'R

+
0
2
.9

0

TYP.

30'

+
3
6
.0

1

TYP.

30'

+
19
.2

0 TYP.
30'

02

025

025

025

01

02

T
Y
P
.

2
0
'

+40.00

-L- POT Sta.  45+22.15 =

0 1

01

00

01

02

+25

T
Y
P
.

2
0
'

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

-Y4- POT Sta.  15+61.81

4
0

-L- PT Sta.  43+22.90

-Y4- POT Sta.  10+00.00

18
'

18
'

F
D

P
S4
'

F
D

P
S

4
'

12
'

-L- POT Sta.  43+87.39 =

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

2'-6" C&G
CAT-1

GREU TL-3
+
8
5

26

24

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

35

40' RT

+00.00

-Y4-

40' RT

+85.00

EX. R/W

+00.00

45' LT

+16.02

45' RT

+09.20

55' RT

+70.00

45' LT

+25.00

55' RT

+40.00

EX. R/W

+50.00

-Y6-

50'

+50

45'

+00

69'

+13

78'

+52
45'

+18

40'

+00

55'

+45

55'

+45

45' RT

+65.00

53'

+75

70'

+38

45'

+00

45'

+80

50'

+45

45' LT

+09.20

65'

+50

45' LT

+80.00

45'

+39

77'

+42

45'

+18 79'

+21

65'

58'

49.80'

+18

45' RT

+70.00

74'

+22

45'

+33
54'

+35

EX. R/W

+00.00

56'

+15.72

45' LT

+75.00

36

25'LT

+00.00

-Y5-

20'

+55

30'

+80

21'

+45

20'

+45

126'

+43

140'

+70

205'

+05

198'

+40

60'

50'

45'

+89

45' LT

+22.90

45' RT

+10.00

61'

+19.91
55'

+75

45'

+42

74'

+66

75'

+60

45'

+59

53'

+76

-Y5-

52'

+60.88

25' RT

+00.00

-Y5-

22'

+82

30'

+80.45

42'

+00

EX. R/W

+08

EX. R/W

+08

25

60'

+56.40

45'

+60

154'

+32

78'

45'

+34
78'

45'

+03

50'

45'

+17

52.26'

+07

40' LT

+85.00

53'

+14

70'

+33

86'

+11 72'

+10

85'

+34

67'

55'

45'

+70

40'

+77

-Y4-

40' LT

+70.00

-Y4-

75'

+77

-Y4-

55.44'

+77

-Y4-

45' RT

+16.02

C C C C C C

C

C C
C C

C

C

C

C F

C

C

CCC C

C

F

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

0601

0602

0603

0604

2
@

2
4
"
 
R

C
P
-
V

EST. 30 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 13 TONS
RIP-RAP
CLASS 'I' 

0605

0606

18" RCP-IV

15"

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

15" 15"

15"

0607

0608

18" RCP-IV

1
5
"

1
5
"

1
5
"

15
"

1
5
"

15
"

1
5
"

HW

HW

REMOVE

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.SEE DETAIL 1

'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

3:1
D

FROM -Y5- STA. 14+50 TO STA. 15+28 LT
FROM -Y5- STA. 14+50 TO STA. 15+28 RT
FROM -Y4- STA. 10+50 TO STA. 15+00 LT
FROM -Y4- STA. 11+30 TO STA. 15+00 RT
FROM -L- STA. 44+00 TO STA. 48+50 LT
FROM -L- STA. 38+00 TO STA. 40+00 LT
FROM -L- STA. 50+50 TO STA. 52+50 RT
FROM -L- STA. 44+25 TO STA. 49+50 RT
FROM -L- STA. 38+00 TO STA. 38+45 RT

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

DETAIL 1

Ground

Natural

Fla
tte
r3:

1 o
r

Slope

Fill

B

3:
13:1 D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

-L- STA. 38+27 LT

DETAIL 9

B= 4.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

B

3:
13:1 D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

-L- STA. 47+00 RT
-L- STA. 47+21 LT

DETAIL 8

B= 3.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

EST. 40 CY DDE
L=90'
S=0.2%
SEE DETAIL 8
3' STD. BASE DITCH

EST. 60 CY DDE
L=150'
S=0.3%
SEE DETAIL 9
4' STD. BASE DITCH

EST. 15 CY DDE
L=25'
S=2.0%
SEE DETAIL 8
3' STD. BASE DITCH

EST. 30 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 15 TONS
RIP-RAP
CLASS 'I' 

REMOVE

0609

REMOVE

0610

0611

0612

REMOVE

15"

R
E

M
O

V
E

0613

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

R
E

M
O

V
E

0614

0615

0616

0617

0618

0619

0620

10 SY
GEOTEXTILE
3 TONS
RIP RAP
CLASS 'B'

10 SY
GEOTEXTILE
3 TONS
RIP RAP
CLASS 'B'

O

O

C
S
P
A

1@
4
2
"
 
X
 
2
9
"
 

GTD

DDE = 30 CY
SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT. DDE = 37 CY

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

18,400

12,320

18,100

11,840

2,300

1,350

2040 ADT

2020 ADT

4,900

3,170

-L- SR 1700

(CASTLEBURY ROAD)

-Y4- SR 1705

2,600

1,820

SEE SHEET 15 FOR -Y5- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 14 FOR -Y4- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 12 FOR -L- PROFILE

-Y4- STA. 15+00.00

END CONSTRUCTION
OR NEW SIGNAL

UPGRADE EXISTING
OR NEW SIGNAL

UPGRADE EXISTING

-Y5- STA. 14+50.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

DISTURB SIGN

DO NOT

SEPTIC LINES

DO NOT DISTURB

SEPTIC LINES

DO NOT DISTURB

C

F F F

C
C

C

C

C C
C

C

C C
C

F

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CCCC
C

C

F
F

F

F

F
F

Docusign Envelope ID: 49367812-862C-40D6-8ECB-7C5FAF876061

3/16/20263/16/2026



S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 6

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 5

2
+
0
0

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

3
/
16
/
2
0
2
6

x
:\

n
c
d
o
t
\

w
-
5
7
0
4
e
\
r
o
a
d

w
a
y
\
p
r
o
j
\

W
-
5
7
0
4

E
_

R
D

Y
_
P

S
H
0
7
.d

g
n

U
s
e
r
:b

e
v
a
n
s

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

W-5704E 7

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 8

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 6

6
+
0
0

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

SEE SHEET NO. 10

MATCH LINE

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 1
0

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E

N
A

D
 
8
3
 
/ N

A
2
0
11

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

6" PVC

AREALANDSCAPE

AREALANDSCAPE

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

CONC

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P

18"
 RCP

2
4
" R

C
P

15" RCP

GR

S

G
R

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

15
" 

R
C

P

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

15
" 

R
C

P
15

" 
R

C
P

P
O

R
C

H

P
O

R
C

H

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
D

E
C

K

2
S

F
D

P
O

R
C

H

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

18
" 

R
C

P

18" RCP

S

2
S

F
D

P
O

R
C

H

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

2
S

F
D

P
O

R
C

H

C
O

N
C

P
O

R
C

H
2
S

F
D

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

2
S

F
D

D
E

C
K

P
O

R
C

H

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

P
O

R
C

H

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

15
" 

R
C

P

15
" 

R
C

P
15
" 

R
C

P
15

" 
R

C
P

15
" 

R
C

P

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

P
O

R
C

H

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E
A

R
E

A
L

A
N

D
S

C
A

P
E

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
D

E
C

K

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

2
S

F
D

(D
O

G
S
)

B
A

C
K

Y
A

R
D
 
IN

A
C

C
E
S

S
IB

L
E

(D
O

G
S
)

B
A

C
K

Y
A

R
D
 
IN

A
C

C
E
S

S
IB

L
E

P
O

R
C

H

P
O

R
C

H

D
E

C
K

C
O

V
E

R
E

D

2
S

F
D P

O
R

C
H

P
O

R
C

H

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

B
A

C
K

Y
A

R
D
 
IN

A
C

C
E
S

S
IB

L
E

2
S

F
D

3
0
0
.0

5

N
 
2
4
°3

6
'4

5
" W

448.44

N 65°23'15" E

8
0
.3

2

N
 
2
3
°12
'2

4
" W

19
.8

7

N
 
3
1°5

5
'2

9
" W

126
.85

S 4
6°4

5'5
3" W

110.
78

S 4
6°4

6'0
5" W

110
.0

0

S
 
4
3
°14
'0

1" E

S
 
2
6
°2

7
'3

5
" E

180.96

S 60°10'02" W

188.03

N 60°46'52" E

N 51°32'30" W

8.28

S 56°04'29" E

S 56°04'29" E

20.51

LUANN M. HINTON

C.R. HINTON

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

E
IP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

E
IP

PB 72 PG 490

DB 3609 PG 798

N 52
°43'1

5" E

112.73
'

S 4
6°4

4'5
7" W

199
.77
'

50.
00
'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

N 4
6°4

6'15
" E

190
.14'

S 4
6°4

6'0
1" W

271
.69
'

N 4
6°4

7'0
4" E

190
.25
'

N 4
6°4

6'4
1" E

333
.25
'

50.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

N 61°07'15" E

94.54'

6
0
.0

0
'

EXSITING R/W

EXSITING R/W

15
" P

L
A

S
T
IC

N
 
2
0
°4

4
'18

" W
2
8
4
.14
'

WOODS

S
 
4
4
°0

3
'5

8
" E

5
1.9

3
'

S
 
3
8
°4

6
'4

3
" E

5
0
.15
'

N
 
5
1°3

2
'3

0
" W

111.17
'

N
 
5
1°3

2
'3

0
" W

5
8
.0

6
'

N
 
6
6
°0

2
'5

1" W

4
3
.2

1'

S
 
7
0
°2

2
'5
8
" E

5
6
.0

0
'

S 70°
22'58

" E

8.66'

S
 
5
7
°2

6
'10

" E

4
4
.2

1'

10' DUKE ENERGY EASEMENT

A
R

E
A

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E

2
S

F
D

P
O

R
C

H

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

N 60°47'00" E

225.06'

GUYWIRE

GUYWIRE
GUYWIRES

LP

LP

HH

C

C

T

C
H

H

C

H
H

H
H

H
H

C

CH
H

T

C

TH
H

EOI

18"
 RCP

N 59°12'11" E

717.10'

S
 
3
5
°0

5
'5

1" E

8
0
.7

9
'

IN R/W
1.02' EIP

N
A
S

H
V
IL

L
E
 

D
R
 
 
2
0
' 
P

A
V
E

D
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y

A
L
D

E
A

N
 

D
R
 
 
2
1'
 P

A
V
E

D
 

R
O

A
D

W
A

Y

S 51°2
6'42" 

E

22.48
'

S 51
°26'4

2" E

29.90
'

N
 
5
1°3

2
'3

0
" W

8
2
.19
'

28.97'

PB 72 PG 490

DB 3609 PG 798

LUANN M. HINTON

AND WIFE,

C.R. HINTON 

PB 80 PG 445

DB 4549 PG 883

MARY Y. WATTS

S
 
2
8
°3

2
'12

" E

10
2
.16
'

S 67°55'42" W

138.40'

N
 
2
2
°10
'5

8
" W

17
4
.0

9
'

S
 
3
0
°4

5
'2

4
" E

2
7
5
.0

0
'

PB 79 PG 489

FOR PARCEL 9

SEPTIC EASEMENT

PB 79 PG 489

FOR PARCEL 8

SEPTIC EASEMENT

PB 79 PG 489

FOR PARCEL 7

SEPTIC EASEMENT

PB 79 PG 489

FOR PARCEL A

SEPTIC EASEMENT

S 56°1
0'41" W

84.79'

S 56°1
0'41" W

80.41'

S 56°1
0'41" W

86.21'

5
7
.17
'

11.0
2
'

SR 1700  COVERED BRIDGE RD - 25' BST

PB 
79
, P

G 
48

9

SUPP
LY 

LI
NE 

EASEM
ENT

20
' A

CCES
S 

&
 
SEP

TI
C 

TANK 

P
B
 
7
9
, P

G
 
4
8
9

S
U

P
P

L
Y
 

L
IN

E
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

2
0
' A

C
C

E
S

S
 

&
 

S
E
P

T
IC
 

T
A

N
K
 

PB 79, PG 48930' PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

PB 79, PG 489

30' PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

PB 79, PG 489
DRAINAGE EASEMENTVARIABLE WIDTH

P
B
 
7
9
, P

G
 
4
8
9

2
0
' D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

P
B
 
7
9
, P

G
 
4
8
9

2
0
' D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 

E
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

B
U

Z
Z

A
R

D
 

B
R

A
N

C
H

S
 
2
3
°13
'0

2
" E

13
7
.8

3
'

S
 
13
°4

1'
17
" 

E

5
7
.0

9
'

S
 
2
9
°5

2
'17

" E
113
.8

7
'

IS PROPERTY LINE

BUZZARD BRANCH 

RUN OF 

N
 
4
1°18
'4

0
" W

2
7
6
.5

7
'

&CAP

REBAR
&CAP

REBAR

&CAP

REBAR
&CAP

REBAR&CAP

REBAR

&CAP

REBAR

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

DI
15" RCP

2
4
" R

C
P

WELL

15" RCP

B
U

Z
Z

A
R

D
 

B
R

A
N

C
H

6
"P

V
C

UNK

END

1SFD

15" RCP

12
' 

G
R

2SFD

17
' S

O
IL

BST

CONC
CONC

SW/LT

BST

LT

PARCEL A

RIP RAP

JB

POSS

FIRE DEPARTMENT

1.5 BLK/MTL

POLE

FLAG

TT

C

E
O
I

C

C

H
H

EOI

EOIE
O
I

100 PR

100 PR

50 PR

96 STR FO

96 STR FO
72 STR FO

16" DI

16" DI

18" RCP
15" RCP

CROPLAND

N 59°04'0
4" E

263.60'

S 56°1
5'28" W

180.08
'

IN R/W
0.83' EIP

KIESHER RICHARDSON

ANDREW RICHARDSON

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4871 PG 976

DAWN BELL

GURNEY F. MOZINGO, II

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4813 PG 657

NEIL S. CRONIN

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4822 PG 395

CARRIE L. BRISCOE

BRETT M. BRISCOE

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4785 PG 557

ANTHONY W. HINNANT

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4769 PG 732

CHRISTY C. RING

GARY W. RING

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4829 PG 544

SUSAN M. BALLARD

AND WIFE,

HORACE GRAY BALLARD

PB 79 PG 489

DB 4602 PG 548

CHRISTINA CRON

AND WIFE,

ROBERT CRON

PB 79 PG 489

DB 4737 PG 317

FIRE DEPARTMENT

ARCHER LODGE VOLUNTEER

PB 78 PG 420

PB 60 PG 173

DB 3222 PG 184

LUANN M. HINTON

AND WIFE,

C.R. HINTON 

PB 72 PG 490

PB 67 PG 234

DB 3609 PG 798

MICHAEL SIMONETTI

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4907 PG 540

ROGER RANSON HUFF, III

YVONNE RENEE HUFF

PB 82 PG 343

DB 4925 PG 668

W-5601DS-2

BL-100

ANTHONY W. HINNANT

PB 83 PG 156

DB 4769 PG 732

P
B
 
8
3
 
P

G
 
15

6
D

B
 
4
7
9
7
 
P

G
 
4
2
4

J
A

N
E
 

H
IN

T
O

N
 

M
C

N
E
IL

L

WOODS

DB 5141 PG 287

CHRISTINE M. BOONE

ROBERT L. BOONE

DB 4808 PG 763

JASON M. KEELER

DECK
COVERED

-BL-106

2SFD

COLUMNS
WD

8 ", 
PL

8 ", PL

8 ", PL

H
H

POT Sta.  10+00.00

15

20

0
2
5

0
2

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
2
5

0
3

0
4

0
4

0
3

0
2
5

0
2

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
2
5

-L- CURVE DATA

SE = 04

DS = 50 MPH DS = 45 MPH

SE = NC

-Y6- CURVE DATA

PI Sta 13+89.30

D

L = 28.97'

T = 14.51'

R = 200.00'

PI Sta 16+25.51

D

L = 19.69'

T = 9.85'

R = 200.00'

-Y6- PC Sta.  13+74.79

-Y6- PT Sta.  14+03.76

-Y6- PC Sta.  16+15.66

-Y6- PT Sta.  16+35.35

-Y6-
 POT 

Sta
.  20

+44
.96

5
5

6
0

6
5

PI Sta 55+48.36

D

L = 300.88'

T = 151.08'

R = 1,340.00'

PI Sta 62+56.27

D

L = 527.00'

T = 263.67'

R = 5,930.00'

-L- PC Sta.  53+97.29

-L- PT Sta.  56+98.17
-L- PC Sta.  59+92.60

-L- PT Sta.  65+19.60

18
'

18
'

18
'

18
'

F
D

P
S4
'

F
D

P
S

4
'

F
D

P
S 4
'

100' TAPER

12
'

2
5
'R

120
'R

2
5
'R

120'R

2
5
'R

80'R

2
5
'R

80'
R

TYP.
30'

+
3
7
.2
3

+
0
8
.1
7

TYP.

30'

00

01
02

02
00

01

T
Y
P
.

2
0
'+55

-Y6- POT Sta.  15+27.55

-L- POT Sta.  52+92.65 =

93' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

16' DR.

35' DR.

23' DR.

16' DR.

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52

53

45' LT

+25.00

55' RT

+40.00

55' LT

+97.29

EX. R/W

+50.00

-Y6-

EX. R/W

+00.00

-Y6-

45' RT

+98.17 45' RT

+92.60

45' LT

+19.60

45' RT

+20.00

77'

+00

51'

+50

45' LT

+92.60

51'

+50

45' RT

+45.00

51'

+53

50'

+10

45'

+20

45' RT

+19.60

45'

+55

51'

+25

52'

+7150'

+42

50'

+16

53'

+52

45'

+18

54'

+25

65'

+67

63'

+88

45'

+87

60'

+98

45'

+00

78'

+89

77'

52'

45'

+63

73'

+50

95'

+47

92'

+75

45'

+42

70'

+34

97'

+21

91'

+01

EX. R/W

+17

EX. R/W

+50.00

-Y6-

77'

+46.23

55' LT

+65.00

102'

+49

64'

+29

46.84'

+24

61'

+50

118'

+21

45'

+77

45' LT

+98.17
55' LT

+50.00

45' RT

+97.29

57'

+31.67

EX. R/W

+00.00

-Y6-

55'

+82.73

93'

EX. PDE
95'

EX. PDE

E
X
. P

D
E

+
3
3

45'

+38

80'

+27

53.66'

+35.22

77'

+08

56.28'

+10.70

45' LT

+50.00
45'

+96

45Z

53'

+17.83
45'

+13

C
C C C C

C C
C

C
C

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

C

C C

C

C
C C

C C

0702

0701

EST. 22 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 11 TONS
RIP-RAP
CLASS 'I' 

0703

0704

EST. 22 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 11 TONS
RIP RAP
CLASS 'I' 

RET
AIN

R
E
T

A
IN

0705

0706

18"
 RC

P-I
V

0707

0708

3
0
"
 
R
C

P
-
V

3:1 3:
1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD 'V' DITCH

-L- STA. 64+50 RT

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

DETAIL 6

Ground

Natural
Ground

Natural

3:1 D

B

( Not to Scale)

Fla
tte
r3:1

 o
r

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

FROM -L- STA. 62+50 TO STA. 66+00 RT

DETAIL 2

B= 3.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

0709

0710

0711

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 2
BASE DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

REMOVE REMOVE

DI
REMOVE

DI
REMOVE

18" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV

DI

DI

EST. 10 CY DDE
S=1.2%
L=50'
SEE DETAIL 6
DITCH
STANDARD 'V'

EST. 70 CY DDE
S=0.5%
L=190'
SEE DETAIL 7
2' STD. BASE DITCH

B

3:
13:1 D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

-L- STA. 64+50 RT
-L- STA. 55+35 RT

DETAIL 7

B= 2.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

EST. 5 CY DDE
S=0.5%
L=10'
SEE DETAIL 7
2' STD. BASE DITCH

RE
MOVE

R
E
T
A
IN

R
E
T
A
IN

R
E
T

A
IN

R
E
T

A
IN

R
E
T

A
IN

15"

0712

REMOVE

15"

REMOVE

0713
15"

REMOVE

0714

R
E

M
O

V
E

DITCH
CONC.
REMOVE

DITCH
CONC.
REMOVE

REMOVE

30" RCP-III

30" RCP-III

SLAB LID
JB W/

SLAB LID
JB W/

EST. 22 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 11 TONS
RIP-RAP
CLASS 'I' 

10 SY
GEOTEXTILE
3 TONS
RIP RAP
CLASS 'B'

10 SY
GEOTEXTILE
3 TONS
RIP RAP
CLASS 'B'

RCP-IV
 15"

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

3:1
D

FROM -L- STA. 62+00 TO STA. 63+15 LT
FROM -L- STA. 59+50 TO STA. 60+00 LT
FROM -L- STA. 53+50 TO STA. 57+50 LT
FROM -L- STA. 52+00 TO STA. 56+50 RT

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

DETAIL 1

Ground

Natural

Fla
tte
r3:

1 o
r

Slope

Fill

O

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

LOCATION
BUILDING
APPROX.

SEE SHEET 15 FOR -Y6- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 12 FOR -L- PROFILE

-Y6- STA. 14+50.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-Y6- STA. 16+00.00

END CONSTRUCTION

WOOD COLUMN

DO NOT DISTURB

SEAL

C

F

F

F

C C C C C C
C C

C
C C C C

C

C
C

C

CC

C
C

C

CF

C
C

C
C

C
C

Docusign Envelope ID: 49367812-862C-40D6-8ECB-7C5FAF876061

3/16/20263/16/2026



DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

3
/
16
/
2
0
2
6

x
:\

n
c
d
o
t
\

w
-
5
7
0
4
e
\
r
o
a
d

w
a
y
\
p
r
o
j
\

W
-
5
7
0
4

E
_

R
D

Y
_
P

S
H
0
8
.d

g
n

U
s
e
r
:b

e
v
a
n
s

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

W-5704E 8

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 9

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 8

0
+
0
0

S
E

E
 

S
H

E
E

T
 

N
O
. 7

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 
-

L
-
 

S
T

A
. 6

6
+
0
0

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

S
E
E
 
S

H
E
E
T
 
10

M
A
T
C
H
 
L
IN

E
 
-

Y
7
-
 
S
T

A
. 2

0
+
0
0

N
A

D
 
8
3
 
/ N

A
2
0
11

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

LAURA JEAN MOORE
DB 867 PG 51

DB 579 PG 113

CEMETERY

HARDING WALL

JANICE T HARDING

AND WIFE,

LARRY HARDING

JANICE T. HARDING

AND WIFE

LARRY J. HARDING

PB 7 PG 59

DB 3636 PG 97

BL-102

BL-103SR 1700  COVERED BRIDGE RD

S
R
 
17

0
3
 
 
S

O
U

T
H
 

M
U

R
P

H
Y
 
R

D
 
-
 
2
0
' 
B

S
T

EIP
S 78°15'27" W

188.15'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W60.00'

PB 82 PG 40

N 6
2°0

0'4
4" E

184.
90'

33.
00'

S 6
1°31'

28"
 W

116.8
2'

S
 
0
2
°4

8
'3

6
" 

W

6
9
.4

8
'

EIP

EIP
S 87°11'24" E128.03'

N
 
0
2
°5

2
'0

0
" 

E
14

7
.0

5
'

PB 70 PG 47

PB 31  PG 247

PB 9 PG 35

DB 727 PG 548

JANICE T HARDING

AND WIFE,

LARRY HARDING

PB 70 PG 47

PB 59 PG 233

PB 9 PG 35

N
 
6
5°31'24" W

217.47'

S
 
3
7
°4
4
'3
9
" 

W

7
3
.4
0
'

P
B
 
7
0
 
P

G
 
4
7

E
A
S

E
M

E
N

T

5
0
' P

R
IV

A
T

E

S
 
6
3
°4
5
'4
4
" E

13
1.2

1'

S
 
3
1°10
'4

5
" E

12
5
.8

0
'

S
 
2
1°5

9
'4

9
" E

14
9
.5

2
'

S 68°45'48" E

325.10
'

E
IP

0
.2
8
'

R
E
B
A
R

S
 
5
8
°3
6
'0

3
" E

2
6
9
.6

7
'

E
IP

E
IP

S
 
4
9
°0

5
'0

5
" E

5
0
4
.15
'

MON

M
O

N

REBAR

EIP

BARNES

LONA REA

BARNES

LONA REA

JANICE T. HARDING

AND WIFE

LARRY J. HARDING

PB 9 PG 35

DB 727 PG 548

N 78°41'14" E

100.28'

DEPARTMENT

VOLUNTEER FIRE

ARCHER LODGE

S
 
11°4

1'10
" E

16
5
.0

0
'

S 78°18'50" W

318.00'

16
5
.0

0
'

N
 
11°4

1'10
" W

PROPERTY LINE

TIM'S BRANCH IS

RUN OF 

15" RCP

12
" 
P

V
C

15" R
C
P

2
4
" 

R
C
P

CONC

CONC

FAMILY TRUST 

TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E. BARNES

LONA REA H. BARNES, 

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

60.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

&
C

A
P

R
E
B

A
R

S 
40

°4
5'
0
8"
 W

24
3.
48
'

4
8
" 

W
W

& PUMP

TANK

A/G FUEL

DISH
SAT

PB 8
2 P

G 4
0

TO C
EMETERY

30'
 ACCESS

 EASEMENT

S
O
IL
 
P

A
T

H
 

U
S

E
D
 
F

O
R
 

C
E

M
E

T
E

R
Y
 

A
C

C
E

S
S

48" 
4SBW

H
E

A
D
 

S
T

O
N

E
S

N 70°25'08" W

214.38'

S
 
11°15
'0

1" E

17
9
.5

0
'

15' GR

1SFD

C
O

N
C

BST

2
8
' G

R

12
' G

R

1SF
D 1S

B
K

S

1SFD

LT

G
R

12
' B

S
T

15" RCP

1SFD

12
' S

O
IL

18
' G

R

12' GR

4
8
" 

T
T

H
A

R
D
IN

G
 

D
R
 
 
2
0
' B

S
T

B
S
T

1SFD

15" RCP

1SFD

14
' G

R

15" RCP15" RCP

BST

1SBLK BUS G
R

LT

W/LT

H
T

R

D
KW

D
 

W/LT

LT

W/LT W W/LT

9
' C

O
N

C

W

8
' S

O
IL

CONC

S
R
 
17
0
2
 
 
 

A
R

C
H

E
R
 
L
O

D
G
E
 

R
D
 
-
 
2
1'
 B

S
T

FOM

S

VAULT

A/G

MON

LT

POLE

ANTENNA

W
E

L
L

S 81°35'42" W

104.86' S 81°35'42" W
82.45'

EIP

S
 
2
7
°2

3
'4

6
" E

8
3
.4

2
'

EIP

ROD

IRON

N
 
2
7
°2

3
'4

6
" W

8
4
.12
'

7.33'

REBAR

S
 
2
1°2

8
'2

4
" E

17
1.0

3
'

S
 
11°15
'0

1" E

17
3
.5

7
'

FOUND)

(NO DESCRIPTION

POSSESSION

LINE PLACED BY

S 67
°22'12

" W

429.5
2'

1SFD

S 
56

°17
'46

" W

30
3.1

2'N
 
3
5
°4

9
'14

" W

6
2
.0

0
'

N 
56

°17
'46

" E

30
6.6

4'

SOIL

T
T

C

H
H

C
T

T

M
T

R

E
O
I

H
H

C

E
O
I

E
O
I

TC

TC

6
0
0
 
P

A
IR
, 

C
O
P
P
E

R

6
 
",
 P

V
C

100 PR

100 PR

100 PR1200 PR

1200 PR

5
0
 
P

R

5
0
 
P

R

50 PR
50 PR

75 PR

75 PR

96 STR FO

7
2
 
S
T

R
 
F

O

7
2
 
S
T

R
 
F

O

72 STR FO

72 STR FO

12" PVC

200 PR

4
" 
P

V
C

4" PVC

16
" 

D
I

16
" 

D
I

16" DI

2
5
 
P

R

10
0
 

P
R

4
" 
P

V
C
 

D
A

T
U

R

H
H

H
HT

T

T

MTR MTR

200 PR

300 PR

96 STR FO

96 STR FO

72 STR FO

4
0
0
 

P
R

12" PVC

12" PVC DATUR

50 PR75 PR

400 PR

96 STR FO

(NO DEED FOUND)

TELEPHONE EASEMENT

PB 7 PG 59

PB 7 PG 59PB 59 PG 233

PB 9 PG 35

C
R

O
P

L
A

N
D

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

CROPLAND

CROPLAND

OF 50" OAK

RR SPIKE IN BASE

ELEV.=327.73'

O/S 138.24' RT

-BL- STA 32+86.81

E: 2,185,343

N: 707,036

BM#2

FIRE DEPARTMENT

ARCHER LODGE VOLUNTEER

PB 78 PG 420

PB 60 PG 173

DB 3222 PG 184

JANICE HARDING

PC 9 SL 35

DB 4615 PG 274

JANICE HARDING

PB 81 PG 320

DB 4615 PG 274

JANICE HARDING

PC 51 SL 39

LAURA JEAN MOORE

PB 7 PG 59

DB 513 PG 47

BL-101

BY2-109

WOODS

PC 9 SL 35

DB 4615 PG 274

JANICE HARDING

DB 5260 PG 985

MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM

DB 5260 PG 985

MICHAEL O. MULHOLLEM

6
" 
P

V
C

E
lv
. 

T
o
p
 

U
t
il
it

y
: 
3
3
2
.1
6
'

E
 
2
18

5
18

2
.8

7
'

N
 
7
0
7
4
13
.6

9
'

T
H
 
2

16
" 

D
IP

E
lv
. 

T
o
p
 

U
t
il
it

y
: 
3
2
9
.4

3
'

E
 
2
18

5
2
2
3
.1
6
'

N
 
7
0
7
4
9
3
.3

7
'

T
H
 
3

21.01'21.01'
8.38'

24.56'24.56'
4.39'

SEPTIC

D

7.43' LINE

SEPTIC

LINE
32.72'

13
.9

0
'

8 ", PL

8 ", PL

8 ", PL

LAURA JEAN MOORE
DB 867 PG 51

DB 579 PG 113

CEMETERY

HARDING WALL

JANICE T HARDING

AND WIFE,

LARRY HARDING

JANICE T. HARDING

AND WIFE

LARRY J. HARDING

PB 7 PG 59

DB 3636 PG 97

BL-102

BL-103SR 1700  COVERED BRIDGE RD

S
R
 
17

0
3
 
 
S

O
U

T
H
 

M
U

R
P

H
Y
 
R

D
 
-
 
2
0
' 
B

S
T

EIP
S 78°15'27" W

188.15'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W60.00'

PB 82 PG 40

N 6
2°0

0'4
4" E

184.
90'

33.
00'

S 6
1°31'

28"
 W

116.8
2'

S
 
0
2
°4

8
'3

6
" 

W

6
9
.4

8
'

EIP

EIP
S 87°11'24" E128.03'

N
 
0
2
°5

2
'0

0
" 

E
14

7
.0

5
'

PB 70 PG 47

PB 31  PG 247

PB 9 PG 35

DB 727 PG 548

JANICE T HARDING

AND WIFE,

LARRY HARDING

PB 70 PG 47

PB 59 PG 233

PB 9 PG 35

N
 
6
5°31'24" W

217.47'

S
 
3
7
°4
4
'3
9
" 

W

7
3
.4
0
'

P
B
 
7
0
 
P

G
 
4
7

E
A
S

E
M

E
N

T

5
0
' P

R
IV

A
T

E

S
 
6
3
°4
5
'4
4
" E

13
1.2

1'

S
 
3
1°10
'4

5
" E

12
5
.8

0
'

S
 
2
1°5

9
'4

9
" E

14
9
.5

2
'

S 68°45'48" E

325.10
'

E
IP

0
.2
8
'

R
E
B
A
R

S
 
5
8
°3
6
'0

3
" E

2
6
9
.6

7
'

E
IP

E
IP

S
 
4
9
°0

5
'0

5
" E

5
0
4
.15
'

MON

M
O

N

REBAR

EIP

BARNES

LONA REA

BARNES

LONA REA

JANICE T. HARDING

AND WIFE

LARRY J. HARDING

PB 9 PG 35

DB 727 PG 548

N 78°41'14" E

100.28'

DEPARTMENT

VOLUNTEER FIRE

ARCHER LODGE

S
 
11°4

1'10
" E

16
5
.0

0
'

S 78°18'50" W

318.00'

16
5
.0

0
'

N
 
11°4

1'10
" W

PROPERTY LINE

TIM'S BRANCH IS

RUN OF 

15" RCP

12
" 
P

V
C

15" R
C
P

2
4
" 

R
C
P

CONC

CONC

FAMILY TRUST 

TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES E. BARNES

LONA REA H. BARNES, 

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
'

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

60.00'

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 

R
/

W

&
C

A
P

R
E
B

A
R

S 
40

°4
5'
0
8"
 W

24
3.
48
'

4
8
" 

W
W

& PUMP

TANK

A/G FUEL

DISH
SAT

PB 8
2 P

G 4
0

TO C
EMETERY

30'
 ACCESS

 EASEMENT

S
O
IL
 
P

A
T

H
 

U
S

E
D
 
F

O
R
 

C
E

M
E

T
E

R
Y
 

A
C

C
E

S
S

48" 
4SBW

H
E

A
D
 

S
T

O
N

E
S

N 70°25'08" W

214.38'

S
 
11°15
'0

1" E

17
9
.5

0
'

15' GR

1SFD

C
O

N
C

BST

2
8
' G

R

12
' G

R

1SF
D 1S

B
K

S

1SFD

LT

G
R

12
' B

S
T

15" RCP

1SFD

12
' S

O
IL

18
' G

R

12' GR

4
8
" 

T
T

H
A

R
D
IN

G
 

D
R
 
 
2
0
' B

S
T

B
S
T

1SFD

15" RCP

1SFD

14
' G

R

15" RCP15" RCP

BST

1SBLK BUS G
R

LT

W/LT

H
T

R

D
KW

D
 

W/LT

LT

W/LT W W/LT

9
' C

O
N

C

W

8
' S

O
IL

CONC

S
R
 
17
0
2
 
 
 

A
R

C
H

E
R
 
L
O

D
G
E
 

R
D
 
-
 
2
1'
 B

S
T

FOM

S

VAULT

A/G

MON

11
13

17

LT

18

POLE

ANTENNA

19
20

2
8

2
9

33

3
4

9

10

12 14

15 16

W
E

L
L

S 81°35'42" W

104.86' S 81°35'42" W
82.45'

EIP

S
 
2
7
°2

3
'4

6
" E

8
3
.4

2
'

EIP

ROD

IRON

N
 
2
7
°2

3
'4

6
" W

8
4
.12
'

7.33'

REBAR

S
 
2
1°2

8
'2

4
" E

17
1.0

3
'

S
 
11°15
'0

1" E

17
3
.5

7
'

FOUND)

(NO DESCRIPTION

POSSESSION

LINE PLACED BY

S 67
°22'12

" W

429.5
2'

1SFD

S 
56

°17
'46

" W

30
3.1

2'N
 
3
5
°4

9
'14

" W

6
2
.0

0
'

N 
56

°17
'46

" E

30
6.6

4'

SOIL

T
T

C

H
H

C
T

T

M
T

R

E
O
I

H
H

C

E
O
I

E
O
I

TC

TC

6
0
0
 
P

A
IR
, 

C
O
P
P
E

R

6
 
",
 P

V
C

100 PR

100 PR

100 PR1200 PR

1200 PR

5
0
 
P

R

5
0
 
P

R

50 PR
50 PR

75 PR

75 PR

96 STR FO

7
2
 
S
T

R
 
F

O

7
2
 
S
T

R
 
F

O

72 STR FO

72 STR FO

12" PVC

200 PR

4
" 
P

V
C

4" PVC

16
" 

D
I

16
" 

D
I

16" DI

2
5
 
P

R

10
0
 

P
R

4
" 
P

V
C
 

D
A

T
U

R

H
H

H
HT

T

T

MTR MTR

200 PR

300 PR

96 STR FO

96 STR FO

72 STR FO

4
0
0
 

P
R

12" PVC

12" PVC DATUR

50 PR75 PR

400 PR

96 STR FO

(NO DEED FOUND)
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CROPLAND
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RR SPIKE IN BASE

ELEV.=327.73'

O/S 138.24' RT

-BL- STA 32+86.81

E: 2,185,343

N: 707,036

BM#2

FIRE DEPARTMENT

ARCHER LODGE VOLUNTEER

PB 78 PG 420
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DB 3222 PG 184

JANICE HARDING

PC 9 SL 35

DB 4615 PG 274

JANICE HARDING

PB 81 PG 320

DB 4615 PG 274

JANICE HARDING

PC 51 SL 39
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DB 5260 PG 985
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-Y7- CURVE DATA
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DS = 35 MPH

SE = 04
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SE = 04

DS = 35 MPH

PI Sta 14+49.39
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L = 117.73'

T = 59.30'
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PI Sta 17+01.71
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L = 283.49'

T = 147.99'
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PI Sta 21+14.82
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T = 144.28'
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T = 243.49'
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SE = MATCH EXIST.
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30" RCP-IV

18" RCP-IV
18" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV
15" RCP-IV

15" RCP-IV

15" RCP-III

15" RCP-III

15" RCP-III
15" RCP-III

15" RCP-III

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 1
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

SEE DETAIL 4
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

DI
DI

DI
DI

DI

CB-G
CB-G

CB-E

CB-F

CB-F
CB-F

18" RCP-IV

0825

0824
0823

REMOVE
REMOVE

EST. 10 SY

GEOTEXTILE

EST. 3 TONS

RIP-RAP
CLASS 'B' 

REMOVE

R
E

M
O

V
E

0821

0822

EST. 35 CY DDE
S=0.2%
L=150'
SEE DETAIL 7
2' STD. BASE DITCH

B

3:
13:1 D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

-Y7- STA. 11+30 RT

DETAIL 7

B= 2.0 Ft.

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground
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GEOTEXTILE

EST. 11 TONS

RIP-RAP
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R
C
P
-
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I

0819

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

8:1
D

FROM -Y7- STA. 12+70 TO STA. 14+00 LT
FROM -Y7- STA. 11+15 TO STA. 12+30 LT

Min. D= 0.5 Ft.

DETAIL 10

Ground

Natural 8:
1

Slope

Fill

SEE DETAIL 10
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.
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0820

2GI-D

15" RC
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 15

"

R
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P
-
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C
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0828

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

3:1
D

FROM -Y7- STA. 12+25 TO STA. 12+57 RT

Min. D= 0.5 Ft.

DETAIL 4

Ground

Natural 3:
1

Slope

Fill

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

3:1
D

FROM -Y7- STA. 15+75 TO STA. 17+50 LT
FROM -Y7- STA. 11+15 TO STA. 11+50 RT
FROM -L- STA. 70+95 TO STA. 80+00 RT

Min. D= 1.0 Ft.

DETAIL 1

Ground
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r3:
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Slope
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G
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SEE DETAIL 2D-1
CONC. FLUME
MODIFIED

O

O

O

L=28'
DITCH
CONC.

DDE = 4 CY
SEE DETAIL 10
'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.
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8,050

1,400

1,060

2040 ADT

2020 ADT

8,000

4,440

-L- SR 170018,100

11,840

(S. MURPHREY ROAD)

-Y7- SR 1703

(ARCHER LODGE ROAD)

-Y7- SR 1702

6,400

3,880

3,800

2,670
200

200

4,200

2,380

SEE SHEETS 15 FOR -DRW3- PROFILE

SEE SHEETS 15 & 16 FOR -Y7- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 13 FOR -L- PROFILE

-Y7- STA. 11+15.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

OR NEW SIGNAL
UPGRADE EXISTING
OR NEW SIGNAL

UPGRADE EXISTING

ABANDONED

EX. R/W TO BE

AND/OR SEPTIC DRAIN FIELD

DO NOT DISTURB SEPTIC LINES
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Docusign Envelope ID: 49367812-862C-40D6-8ECB-7C5FAF876061
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-BL- STA 54+01.13

E: 2,187,281

N: 707,768
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'V' DITCH
SPECIAL LAT.

10,600

5,390

2040 ADT

2020 ADT

7,300

10,260

-L- SR 170011,700

8,050

SEE SHEET 16 FOR -Y9- PROFILE

SEE SHEET 13 FOR -L- PROFILE
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706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

EXISTING GROUND
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PI = 15+65.00
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VC = 500'

K = 431

PI = 23+60.00

EL = 331.05'

VC = 220'

K = 126

(+)1.0000%

ELEV. 335.92'

-L- STA. 13+00.00

BEGIN GRADE

(-)0.7500%

(+)0.4100%

ELEV. 333.40
-L- STA. 13+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.84
-L- STA. 17+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 329.92
-L- STA. 19+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.50
-L- STA. 21+50.00 LT

ELEV. 327.10
-L- STA. 23+10.00 LT

(+) 1.1857%

ELEV. 327.50
-L- STA. 23+36.00 RT

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION
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OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY
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AC

YRS
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= N/A     

= 25 
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 #0401  -L-  Sta.   23+22   

= 500 (+) 

30" RCP-V

ELEV. 330.71
-L- STA. 22+50.00 RT
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-L- STA. 16+50.00 LT

(-) 0.3000%
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-L- STA. 13+50.00 RT

'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 0.2989% (-) 3.7326%(-) 0.8750%
(-) 0.7100% (-) 0.8750%

ELEV. 335.28'
BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 16" PINE
140.22' RT.
-L- STA. 17+12.36
BM # 2

PI = 26+50.00

EL = 333.95'

(+)1.0000%

(+)1.5400%

VC = 160'

K = 296

PI = 29+20.00

EL = 338.11'

VC = 300'

K = 244

(+)0.3100%
DS = 80 MPH

DS = 65 MPH

(+) 0.8827% (+) 1.7682%

ELEV. 328.27
-L- STA. 24+23.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.
BASE DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

PI = 33+95.00

EL = 339.58'

(-)1.8000%

VC = 310'

K = 147
DS = 55 MPH

ELEV. 328.95
-L- STA. 25+00.00 RT

(-) 0.3750% (+) 0.8571%

(-) 1.3280%
(-) 0.5231%

(-) 2.4000%

ELEV. 331.60
-L- STA. 26+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 334.60
-L- STA. 33+75.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 335.63
-L- STA. 30+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 335.30
-L- STA. 31+38.00 RT

ELEV. 336.26
-L- STA. 32+50.00 RT

ELEV. 334.20
-L- STA. 34+55.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.18
-L- STA. 36+50.00 RT

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 336.9   

= 7.2     

= 25 

= 6       

= 336.7   

= 7       

= 336.8   

= 1.8    

= 500     

18" RCP-IV

(+) 1.1455%

(-) 2.5488%

(-) 1.4433%

ELEV. 328.76
-L- STA. 24+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 334.40
-L- STA. 31+35.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 334.20
-L- STA. 33+82.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 336.29
-L- STA. 33+00.00 LT

ELEV. 333.90
-L- STA. 34+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8

1/26/20261/26/2026
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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GRADE

LEFT DITCH GRADE

RIGHT DITCH GRADE

-L-
SR 1100   COVERED BRIDGE RD.

TGS
ENGINEERS

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

DS = 50 MPH

DS = 55 MPH
DS = 65 MPH

PI = 43+10.00

EL = 336.68'

VC = 240'

K = 104

PI = 47+65.00

EL = 331.45'

VC = 205'

K = 132

PI = 50+55.00

EL = 332.46'

VC = 340'

K = 222

(-)1.1500%

(+)0.3500% (-)1.1800%

DS = 70 MPH

PI = 38+50.00

EL = 331.39'

VC = 600'

K = 203

(-)1.8000%

(+)1.1500%

(+) 1.3395%

ELEV. 330.47
-L- STA. 40+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.30
-L- STA. 38+38.00 LT

(-) 1.2109%
(+) 0.4056% (+) 2.32

57% (-) 2.2150%

(-) 2.8737%
(-) 0.8642% (+) 0.2256%

ELEV. 330.55
-L- STA. 49+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 331.33
-L- STA. 44+25.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.69
-L- STA. 48+70.00 RT

ELEV. 328.00
-L- STA. 47+00.00 RT

ELEV. 332.73
-L- STA. 44+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.00
-L- STA. 44+95.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.60
-L- STA. 48+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 329.70
-L- STA. 45+55.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.30
-L- STA. 47+17.00 LT

ELEV. 329.93
-L- STA. 50+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

1 @ 42" X 29" CASPA 2 @ 24" RCP-V

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

ELEV. 328.50
-L- STA. 38+45.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

DS = 45 MPH

DS = 45 MPH DS = 50 MPH
PI = 55+30.00

EL = 326.86'

VC = 210'

K = 67

PI = 62+65.00

EL = 330.29'

VC = 190'

K = 99

K = 80

(-)1.5400%
(+)0.3800%

(-)1.1800% (+)1.4400%

PI = 60+25.00

EL = 333.98'

VC = 200'

ELEV. 325.50
-L- STA. 52+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 1.0000% (+) 1.8773%

(-) 1.2500% (+) 2.23
33%

ELEV. 325.38
-L- STA. 56+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 325.20
-L- STA. 53+30.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 322.70
-L- STA. 55+30.00 RT

ELEV. 325.70
-L- STA. 53+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 323.90
-L- STA. 55+30.00 LT

ELEV. 328.03
-L- STA. 57+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 1.9625%

(+) 0.6154% (+) 1.7467%
(-) 2.4870%

ELEV. 328.46
-L- STA. 62+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 325.60
-L- STA. 63+15.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 328.91
-L- STA. 66+00.00 RT
BASE DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 327.97
-L- STA. 62+50.00 RT
BASE DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 326.40
-L- STA. 63+30.00 RT

ELEV. 327.60
-L- STA. 65+25.00 RT

30" RCP-V

EX. 30" RCP

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

ELEV. 329.99
-L- STA. 59+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.34
-L- STA. 60+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

(+) 4
.700

0%

ELEV. 329.05'
RR SPIKE IN BASE OF 15" GUM
37.40' RT.
-L- STA. 56+67.25
BM # 1

ELEV. 335.85'
BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 30" PECAN
48.78' LT.
-L- STA. 59+75.82
BM # 4

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8

1/26/20261/26/2026
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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GRADE

LEFT DITCH GRADE

RIGHT DITCH GRADE

-L-
SR 1100   COVERED BRIDGE RD.

TGS
ENGINEERS

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

DS = 50 MPH

DS = 55 MPH

DS = 50 MPH

PI = 66+30.00

EL = 331.68'

VC = 200'

K = 110

PI = 69+85.00

EL = 339.49'

VC = 470'

K = 106

(+)2.200
0% (-)2.2500%

(+)0.3800%

PI = 76+50.00

EL = 324.52'

(+)2.9
700%

VC = 690'

K = 132

(-) 2.7137%

(-) 0.6267%

(+) 2.28
80%

ELEV. 330.80
-L- STA. 70+95.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 323.88
-L- STA. 73+50.00 RT

ELEV. 322.00
-L- STA. 76+50.00 RT

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

30" RCP-IV

ELEV. 327.73'
RR SPIKE IN BASE OF 50" OAK
126.22' RT.
-L- STA. 72+53.07
BM # 2

DS = 45 MPH

DS = 80 MPH
ELEV. 309.77'

-L- STA. 91+65.66

END GRADE

PI = 82+30.00

EL = 341.75'

VC = 410'

K = 61

(+)2.9
700%

PI = 88+70.00

EL = 317.81'(-)3.7400%

(-)2.7200%

VC = 250'

K = 245

(+) 2.28
80%

ELEV. 333.44
-L- STA. 81+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 0.4146%

(-) 0.5667%

(-) 4.4863%

(-) 2.5463%

(-) 0.5000%

ELEV. 332.97
-L- STA. 82+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.12
-L- STA. 84+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 326.67
-L- STA. 85+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 314.46
-L- STA. 89+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.ELEV. 319.04

-L- STA. 87+20.00 LT

ELEV. 308.03
-L- STA. 91+30.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 307.68
-L- STA. 92+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 308.33
-L- STA. 91+20.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 308.00
-L- STA. 92+00.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8
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SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER
CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

14W-5704E

-Y3-
SR 2628

-Y4-
SR 1705

-Y2-
SR 1706

-Y1-
SR 2685

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

ELEV. 332.74'

-Y1- STA. 14+50.00

BEGIN GRADE

(+)4.8000%

(+)3.7000%

PI = 14+70.00

EL = 333.48'

VC = 40'

K = 36

DS = STOP COND.

ELEV. 334.61'

-L- STA. 18+11.75 (22' LT)

-Y1- STA. 14+93.61=

END GRADE

(+) 2.24
32%

ELEV. 329.18
-Y1- STA. 14+00.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.84
-Y1- STA. 14+74.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

320

PI = 11+25.00

EL = 337.70'

VC = 100'

K = 132

ELEV. 337.10'

-Y2- STA. 13+25.00

END GRADE

DS = 55 MPH

(-)0.3000%

ELEV. 337.23'

-L- STA. 29+34.90 (22' RT)

-Y2- STA. 10+22.00=

BEGIN GRADE

(+)0.4600%

(-) 0.7260%

ELEV. 334.15
-Y2- STA. 10+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 331.50
-Y2- STA. 14+15.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 0.5567%

ELEV. 335.24
-Y2- STA. 10+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.57
-Y2- STA. 13+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 338.77'

-Y3- STA. 16+50.00

END GRADE

ELEV. 337.89'

-Y3- STA. 15+00.00

BEGIN GRADE

DS = 20 MPH

(+)1.5000%

(-)0.5000%

PI = 15+20.00

EL = 337.79'

VC = 30'

K = 24

ELEV. 338.05'

-L- STA. 34+14.53 (22' LT)

-Y3- STA. 15+37.16=

END GRADE

ELEV. 338.19'

-L- STA. 34+15.50 (22' RT)

-Y3- STA. 15+81.16=

BEGIN GRADE

(+)0.8400%

(-) 3.7083%(-) 4.0299%

ELEV. 336.87
-Y3- STA. 14+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 336.60
-Y3- STA. 14+60.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.90
-Y3- STA. 15+27.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

(+) 4
.833

3%
(+) 4

.307
7%

ELEV. 334.20
-Y3- STA. 15+95.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 334.60
-Y3- STA. 15+95.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 334.20
-Y3- STA. 15+22.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 337.40
-Y3- STA. 16+60.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 337.10
-Y3- STA. 16+55.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

18" RCP-IV

18" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 337.8   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 1.1     

= 334.9   

= 1.3     

= 334.9   

= 0.29   

#0503  -Y3-  Sta.   15+24   

= 500 (+) 

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 338.2   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 3.1     

= 335.5   

= 3.5     

= 335.6   

= 0.73   

#0505  -Y3-  Sta.   15+95   

= 500 (+) 

290

PI = 12+24.00

EL = 336.44'

ELEV. 335.76'

-Y4- STA. 14+50.00

END GRADE

DS = 70 MPH

K = 250

VC = 150'

(+)0.3000% (-)0.3000%

ELEV. 335.86'

-L- STA. 43+87.37 (30' RT)

-Y4- STA. 10+34.00=

BEGIN GRADE

(+) 0.3094%

(+) 0.8600%
(+) 0.4656%

(+) 0.5400%3
3
1.
3
3

ELEV. 331.33
-Y4- STA. 10+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.00
-Y4- STA. 11+30.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.42
-Y4- STA. 15+00.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.46
-Y4- STA. 15+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.19
-Y4- STA. 14+50.00 LT

ELEV. 332.99
-Y4- STA. 14+50.00 RT

18" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 335.4   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 2.1     

= 332.8   

= 2.4     

= 332.8   

= 0.66   

#0607  -Y4-  Sta.   11+30   

= 500 (+) 

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8
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SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER
CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

15W-5704E

-Y5-
COVERED CT

-Y6-

ALDEAN DR
NASHVILLE DR /

320

330

340

10 11

350

320

330

340

350

-Y7-
SR 1702 / SR 1703

-DRW3-

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

(+)2.5%

ELEV. 333.81'

-Y5- STA. 15+00.00

BEGIN GRADE

ELEV. 333.68'

-L- STA. 45+22.59 (22' LT)

-Y5- STA. 15+42.30=

END GRADE

(-) 4.6410%
(-) 4.3974%

ELEV. 333.13
-Y5- STA. 14+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.62
-Y5- STA. 14+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 329.70
-Y5- STA. 15+28.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.00
-Y5- STA. 15+28.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

18" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 333.7   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 7.1     

= 331.6   

= 8.1     

= 331.7   

= 1.85   

#0605  -Y5-  Sta.   15+28   

= 500 (+) 

(-)0.30%

ELEV. 330.01'

-Y6- STA. 16+00.00

END GRADE

ELEV. 330.02'

-Y6- STA. 14+50.00

BEGIN GRADE

(-)1.2800%

(+)2.6000%

ELEV. 329.41'

-L- STA. 52+92.65 (30' LT)

-Y6- STA. 14+97.55=

END GRADE

ELEV. 328.91'

-L- STA. 52+92.65 (30' RT)

-Y6- STA. 15+57.55=

BEGIN GRADE

(+)0.8333%
(-)2.5000%

ELEV. 329.66'

-L- STA. 52+92.65

-Y6- STA. 15+27.55=

18" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 329.2   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 5.7     

= 326.9   

= 6.6     

= 327.0   

= 2.0    

#0705  -Y6-  Sta.   15+67   

= 500 (+) 

EX. 18" RCP

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 329.6   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 9       

= 328.3   

= 10      

= 328.4   

= 3.3    

  EX.  -Y6-  Sta.   14+86   

= 500 (+) 

PI = 13+65.00

EL = 337.30'ELEV. 334.13'

-Y7- STA. 11+60.00

BEGIN GRADE

DS = 40 MPH

K = 47 PI = 17+60.00

EL = 336.96'

DS = 40 MPH

K = 43

VC = 110'

VC = 110'

PI = 20+40.00

EL = 333.71'

DS = 40 MPH

VC = 180'

PI = 23+20.00

EL = 336.93'

DS = 75 MPH

VC = 360'

K = 85

K = 78

ELEV. 336.46'

-L- STA. 70+73.15 (18' LT)

-Y7- STA. 15+10.15=

END GRADE

ELEV. 335.83'

-L- STA. 70+60.88 (30' RT)

-Y7- STA. 15+59.69=

BEGIN GRADE

(-)1.1600% (+)1.1500%

ELEV. 336.52'

-L- STA. 70+68.56

-Y7- STA. 15+28.72=

PI = 16+45.00

EL = 335.40'

DS = 35 MPH

K = 54

VC = 100'

(-)0.5000% (+)1.3500%

(+) 0.8587%

ELEV. 332.82
-Y7- STA. 11+15.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.60
-Y7- STA. 11+15.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. ELEV. 335.63

-Y7- STA. 14+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.90
-Y7- STA. 11+50.00 LT

ELEV. 330.80
-Y7- STA. 15+75.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.30
-Y7- STA. 17+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.58
-Y7- STA. 23+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 1.7560%

18" RCP-IV

18" RCP-IV

18" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 336.7   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 2.6     

= 332.5   

= 3.0     

= 332.5   

= 0.63   

#1003  -Y7-  Sta.   16+22   

= 500 (+) 

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 332.0   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 5.6     

= 331.2   

= 6.4     

= 331.4   

= 1.1    

#1001  -Y7-  Sta.   20+27   

= 500 (+) 

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 334.1   

= N/A     

= 25 

= 3.0     

= 332.5   

= 3.4     

= 332.6   

= 1.0    

#0801  -Y7-  Sta.   11+40   

= 500 (+) 

PI = 12+00.00

EL = 334.36'

(+)0.5800%

(+)1.7800%

VC = 80'

K = 67

(-)0.5800%

DS = 40 MPH

OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
FROM -Y7- STA. 11+40.00 TO STA. 11+60.00
INCIDENTAL MILLING AND RESURFACING

(-) 2.0000%
(+) 1.0920%

(+) 1.0920%

ELEV. 333.77
-Y7- STA. 12+30.00 LT
LAT. 'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL 

ELEV. 334.21
-Y7- STA. 12+70.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

(-) 6.6286%

(+) 0.5000%

ELEV. 333.10
-Y7- STA. 12+25.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.26
-Y7- STA. 12+57.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 330.50
-Y7- STA. 11+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

320

330

340

PI = 10+35.00

EL = 337.14'

PI = 10+90.00

EL = 333.70'

ELEV. 337.31'

-DRW3- STA. 10+18.00

BEGIN GRADE

ELEV. 334.42'

-DRW3- STA. 11+06.99

END GRADE

(+)4.0000% (-)1.0000%

(+)4.2500%

(-)6.2500%

VC = 32'

K = 3

VC = 34'

K = 6

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8

1/26/20261/26/2026
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SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER
CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

16W-5704E

14 15

300

310

320

330

340

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

350

360

370

380

390

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

25 26 27

-Y8-
SR 1003

20 21

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390-Y9-
CHESNEY CT

-Y7-
SR 1702 / SR 1703

11 1210

-DRW1-

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

10 11

-DRW2-

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

19724

S
N

AVE EKRUB
 D

I
V

A
D

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE

NEH .J NI
MAJ

N
E

B

PI = 13+00.00

VC = 200'

K = 196

DS = 65 MPH

ELEV. 337.22'

-Y8- STA. 12+00.00

BEGIN GRADE

ELEV. 334.56'

-Y8- STA. 21+00.00

END GRADE

EL = 337.94'

DS = 80 MPH

(-)0.9855%

ELEV. 338.54'

-L- STA. 82+08.13 (18' LT)

-Y8- STA. 15+20.84=

END GRADE

ELEV. 337.98'

-L- STA. 82+27.98 (34' RT)

-Y8- STA. 15+76.51=

BEGIN GRADE

PI = 12+85.00

EL = 337.83'

(+)0.7200% (+)0.3000%

VC = 170'

K = 405

PI = 16+55.00

EL = 337.07'

(-)1.1600% (-)0.5000%

VC = 150'

K = 227

PI = 20+00.00

EL = 335.35'

(-)0.5000% (-)0.7900%

VC = 150'

K = 517

DS = 65 MPH
DS = 80 MPH

(-)1.0057%

ELEV. 338.35'

-L- STA. 82+15.04

-Y8- STA. 15+40.12=

(-) 1.5600%

(-) 0.3000%

(-) 0.3555%

ELEV. 334.65
-Y8- STA. 11+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 332.97
-Y8- STA. 15+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.87
-Y8- STA. 12+00.00 LT

ELEV. 334.20
-Y8- STA. 18+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 333.31
-Y8- STA. 20+50.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

PI = 14+95.00

EL = 334.86'

DS = 25 MPH

ELEV. 333.15'

-Y9- STA. 14+00.00

BEGIN GRADE

ELEV. 334.97'

-Y9- STA. 15+16.97

END GRADE

VC = 40'

K = 17

(+)1.8000%

(+)0.4800%

ELEV. 328.79'

-Y7- STA. 25+82.48

END GRADE

(-)3.1000%

(-) 1.0133%

(-) 1.7560%

ELEV. 326.19
-Y7- STA. 26+00.00 LT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

ELEV. 325.94
-Y7- STA. 25+50.00 RT
'V' DITCH
BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. ELEV. 324.42

-Y7- STA. 27+00.00 RT
'V' DITCH
END SPECIAL LAT.

PI = 11+40.00

EL = 334.74'

PI = 11+70.00

EL = 334.59'

ELEV. 334.68'

-DRW1- STA. 11+22.11

BEGIN GRADE

ELEV. 334.89'

-DRW1- STA. 11+88.08

END GRADE

(+)0.3000%

(-)0.5000%
(+)1.6700%

VC = 30'

K = 14K = 37

VC = 30'

PI = 10+65.00

EL = 337.69'

PI = 11+30.00

EL = 338.70'

ELEV. 339.02'

-DRW2- STA. 11+70.00

END GRADE

ELEV. 338.16'

-DRW2- STA. 10+18.00

BEGIN GRADE

(-)1.0000%

(+)1.5500% (+)0.8000%

VC = 50'

K = 67K = 20

VC = 50'

Docusign Envelope ID: FA7C1613-7E34-4EF7-B193-B7704424A8D8

1/26/20261/26/2026


